[TM-11-5815-365-14-3
NAVELEX 0967-426-4010
TO 31W4-2FG-1351-6

BULLETIN 12088

HIGH SPEED TAPE SENDER
AND RECEIVER SETS
FOR
MULTIPLE ADDRESS
PROCESSING SYSTEM (MAPS)

PARTS
(A MODEL)

This publication replaces all previously dated Army and Navy
manuals, and the Air Force TO 31W4-2FG-1351 Vol : of 6.

TELETYPE

CORPORATION

G288 TOUNY AVENUE. BKORIE, ILLINOIG

MARCH 1972



TM-11-5815-365-14-3
NAVELEX 0967-426-4010
TO 31W4-2FG-1351-6

REPRINTED BY CCURTESY OF THE TELETYPE CORPORATION.
(Reprinted by FMC-9823¢, MARCH 1972)

BULLETIN 12088

HIGH SPEED TAPE SENDER
AND RECEIVER SETS
FOR
MULTIPLE ADDRESS
PROCESSING SYSTEM (MAPS)

PARTS
(A MODEL)

This publication replaces all previously dated Army and Navy
manuals, and the Air Force TO 31WL-2FG-1351 Vol 6 of 6.

TELETYPE

CORPORATION

G868 TOUNY AVENUE. BRORIE. LLINDID

MARCH 1972



August 1970
Chenge 4

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION TITLE ISSUE DATE
592-803-800TC High Speed Tape Punch (DRPE) 5 January 1969
592-851-830TC Master and Supplamentary High

Spoed Tape Sender Cabinets (AC) for

Multiple Address Processing System (MAPS) 3 Avgust 1970

592-852-830TC High Speed Tape Receiver Cabinet (AC)

for Multiple Address Processing System (MAPS) *3 August 1970

592-955-800TC High Speed Tape Reader (DX) 2 Jenwary 1969

*Indicates revised sections




9-5

TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION  592-803-800TC
Skokie, lllinois, U,S.A, Issue 5, Januory 1969
FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE

Main Frome and Magnet Assemblies without Silencing Bumpers (5 Level) [2
Main Frame and Magnet Assemblies with Stlencing Bumpers (5 end 8 Level) [3
Punch Block and Feed Mechanism (5 ond 8 Level)

Main Frame and Magnet Assemblies with Silencing Bumpers (6 and 8 Level)

[
(2
3
(4
(5] Punch Block and Feed Mechenism (6 and 8 Level)
Punch Block with Verifier ond Tape Guides for Back-up Mechenism |
(7l Feed Drive Mechenism L8
[8 Electrical Components 9
[9 Electrical Components 10
[10 320377 Front Plate Assembly for Back-up Mechanism 11
[11 320378 (Intermediate) and 320380 (Drive) Shaft Assemblies [12
320376 Rear Plate Assembly for Back-up Mechanism
Light Source Amembly (14
320385 Tape Guide Assembly for Back-up Mechanism (13
(13 Tope Guides L16
Numerical Index (11

© 1963, 1965 and 1967 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved . -
- Printed In U,S.A, 1



2000 WPM OPERATION

9

ly (Operates Links 1, 5 & Feed)

of 177805 Magnet Amembl

Qport of 177804 Magnet Assembly (Operates Links 2,3 &
®fort of 177908 Cable Assembly

Cvar
NOTE:

FIGURE 1. MAIN FRAME AND MAGNET ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT SILENCING BUMPERS (5 Lovel)

| -

Unit shown as viewed from Punch Block side.

FIGURE 1. MAINFRAME AND MAGNET ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT SILENCING BUMPERS (5 Level)



9-7

592-803-800TC

@ c——151430
14ssa ?‘.’ .hgﬁmw i %o\-—zm F=~

]
e Lo 77802, | 177819
Vi |
147606 R

73715

N 0320\;‘;;@"’9?

Opeculiar 1o 8 Level Units

@peculior 10 5 Level Units  ~ N
@®Purt of 147605 (8 Level) and 177908 (5 Level) Cable Assemblies @y 55752 ©)48765
@Components of the 148761 Magnet Asembly are the same a3 the .
148769 Mognet Asserbly except as noted (Operates Link 0; \ ®177818
®Puart of 148769 Mognet Assembly (Operates Links 2, 3, 4, 6 ond 7)
&ma 148768 Mogne! Assembly (Operates Links 1, 5, 7 end Feed) §/©72sov Q
arly Design :
NOTE: [2000 wPm OPERATION] ¢ @53539. v ®7002 / 79
Unit shown as viewed from Punch Block side. d— O — ®n9 Bz

FIGURE 2. MAINFRAME AND MAGNET ASSEMBLIES WITH SILENCING BUMPERS (5 and 8 Leve)



9-8
592-803-800TC

~~~~~ 177808
(Ref. 177800 “J
See Fig. 1) ,
; :-::’ (LY
~~~~~ S
177812 (M) —
177813 (/5
~~ sl
ug?.‘.:o |77w7
- ,,_‘ |m|2('4)
177814 (#6)
810 ('0) il
m 6
'(::2; 177810 Fig-

l 2000 WPM OPERATION l

FIGURE 3. PUNCH BLOCK AND FEED MECHANISM (5 and 8 Level)



9-9
592-803-800TC

les;m
/‘
151630
{ 1163 g

- ,"%Omz ®72508
N 1.7 : | / ! e AH » %
: ' : / '
® Y1757 A7 / Z

147605
149808 . Orgres ®y42379

e\
[g J.gzson
D148763 ~ / e
0 015387
® 3640
@ o
Oagres 12
@700 \ R
B7 5 i~ : D125011
125011 ‘ wg
. 8394 0001 Oras82e 1 \S0
-Que g e gD @340\
- ! ,
148764 ~@‘ S |:®I48763 ®153817
3438 Oraar N ®|/77874
“~@ ® 148763 ®
L} e 7002/ / ==
: o DR @)2\‘8
4 = ) 3 b
’ 146542 g@ g a 29 72508 f
UL J- ~ A — 100832 —_ s
7605 e 306733 &7 7002-0® © ' ? § %
1 a9
@part of 149822 Magnet Ausembly (O Links 2,3,4 8 6) ﬁ o
©Port of 149823 Mognet Auembly (Operates Links 1,5,7 & Feed) ® @ ..p?g' b4
@Port of 147576 (6 Lovel) and 147606 (8 Level) Cable Assemblies Zree le11 / 3
omponents of the 149824 Magnet Assembly are the Some ® 132719 © 5
as the 149822 Magnet Assembly except as Noted.(Operates Link 0 pe - D72509 S
ﬁg‘:i" Design n_ Orzse 2400 WP OPERATION] &
l.Jni! Shown as Viewed from Punch Block Side. A éb

FIGURE 4. MAINFRAME AND MAGNET ASSEMBLIES WITH SILENCING BUMPERS (6 and 8 Level)



9-10
592-803-800TC

.. 149813 (#5)

- w:/

149810 ('0)

1
~
1 -~

149813 (*2)

‘ ’Tﬁtw 149812 (19
S 2191 "-'2':; -,
s el i P
-2 ~\|z4|77 154335 ‘\5‘632 149311(/&«1\ v — 149814 (16)
~/h2e002 149810 (V3 ond "N, 0048

ord T o
“Poe .~~ Doz ‘.“’“0’3"’ kbusasx
-'.’"--. d 1029?‘5&3"8'8 102999

-gl = " Q151736

/

156057 , 156536
W40 |, 103323 !

;’\“'

|
© T Ref. 151631) ﬂ
-L 149839 149838

173809 |
148356

EARLY DESIGN

/
9 Diort of 148350 Adjustable Punch Block Amembly
‘ﬂ ‘m 156057 // Yo Dpeculior te & Level Unin (Advanced Feed)
110743 150588 152893 @Pocutior 10 8 Laval Units (Infine Feed)
sed when Unit is equipped w Bock-up Mechanivm

FIGURE 5. PUNCH BLOCK AND FEED MECHANISM (6 and 8 Level)



9-11
592-803-800TC

e~
! Sl 2’669
| T~ 1778068
1 @ %
|
1 'r-_‘N
" ) 1o 149813 (15)
LTy
| ) |
'
4 149812 (f1)~
.~ ~._ om0 (o)
TS 149803 (1)
y—® < 177807
- ~ 7
1151152 -t ,% 149812 (%4)
:nom >,
104807 -
1332754 @ P ']
| @ 149811 Treed) 149814 (76)
: % 149810 (/3 and 77)
' Y 332755
! e i ) P
L= Pl
: SR
(o 77809 ¥
&!30-:@' .
NN "’;o EARLY DESIGN
®5740 151632
@e3118 119648
-\
122136 0@ 18351
leriz %mz:;.@ 4 -
&y @/ \ = (o} 14348
0931{5 > ©- SR ~002575
/ el PN (Dlozlm
~~ ®93118
®147582 | : Oum ~~<, ) o
Dr48349 ' | - _Z151736
:
)
ﬂ—Ouesw
@
\
o938
PUNCH BLOCK CHART
NUMBER]_LEVEL JWPM]w VERIFIERJGOLD PLATED
*147570 | 6 12000
| 148350 [Universal] 2400
487571 8 (2000
778321 5 _]2000
302940 JUniversal] 2400 X
302994 |Universal] 2400 X
303014 jUuniversal] 2400 X X
308392 8 12400 g
[317319]_8__ 2400
34432 *147570 Has Advonced Feed Hole,

@Port of 302940 Punch Block Assembly w/verifier
@ 320385 Tape Guide Assembly for Bock-up Mechanism

FIGURE 6. PUNCH BLOCK WITH VERIFIER AND TAPE GUIDES FOR BACK-UP MECHANISM



9-12
592-803-800TC

O gorly Design

D pow Dasign
60 Cycle Motor
80 Cycle Motor

s,
AT

e

) 177840 (167)

Dy
® @on
© e @y

[}
177894 swpplied w/ motor L

-
TS ~o
“‘

PN R

©177852 (667) 12501
®|47u; (601),®

? 577 E@ﬂ)uma X o / D3z
Oaag 15142 /O9N220 12501 D3e40
7
ﬁlmny 156572 002" o D220

FIGURE 7. FEED DRIVE MECHANISM



9-13
) 592-803-800TC
Di151630

- @ 148321

®000--0--0-QF =G

(Ref. 149809 ond 177800

. R N\ r o )
YN ! 148353
= H e; " . /
, . XD 148358
See Figs. 1 ond 4)\ Py =

; ‘ j ﬁ 153841 b
A o~ . ||79732 /Q
._v.\\\,!“ -1 (i} ,/Z;l “3357% 119652
= | N\
-/ W

-\ S Y“A 142924
4 |

%,

119652

7!
R i

o

© 177896 Contect Amembly 1778% m‘m
% 148320 Silicon Rectifier Assombly

FIGURE 8. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS



9-14
592-803-800TC

@320422 @192007

& &

147609 Triec Jwiteh Amedly
@PFart of 147607 Cable
@i311153 Coble Amambly

@ 148186 Tronsformer Assgmbly

FIGURE 9. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
10



9-15
592-803-800TC

1
!
|
I
|
|
|
|

~ 8o 320377
®320418 ’.; lkm“ \
93984 ~4
& 151637 302863 Cable w/Terinal
@ 303047 Cable w/Temminal

FIGURE 10. 320377 FRONT PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR BACK-UP MECHANISM

11



9-16

592-803-800TC
7 Ref. 320304
/7 \'.*g G Fig. 12)
]

{ : 19
- N

P T!‘

/ l! 6) Onzes

v :l. - "@ﬁ/ / ©320367
' :l \ 1] - /
iy ©-..

1 ’I : . -

] II . Phd

0 1 -

1 :: ‘e

| g

'y

| :': e

}\ :‘:\ ,,/ ,i," / ®153799®3m,

®|92034

O13049y'45615
D112626

®3203

®Peculiar to 320378
@ Peculior to 320380

FIGURE 11. 320378 (DRIVE) SHAFT ASSEMBLIES

12



9-17
592-803-800TC

---q

Lemaea

/
[

EARLY DESIGN

7002 zlm
Fea
4 s ' 00— 15122
/"m’ 14 /ll%sz 158147 151630
‘ T 0g. )
§ ), 1%
\ : 71858
88891 ) 130896 2191
X 302998
. &)
- ®0. 220363 120870 119851
s Y oue
3598 / 4?2"‘\ /}M3“
—308M 2191 &
~ .0;0
320418 177818 119649
177610 303028

FIGURE 12. 320376 REAR PLATE ASSEMBLY FOR BACK-UP MECHANISM

13



9-18
592-803-800TC

EARLY DESIGN

FIGURE 13. LIGHT SOURCE ASSEMBLY

14



9-19
592-803-800TC

EARLY DESIGN

FIGURE 14. 320385 TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY FOR BACK-UP MECHANISM

15



9-20
592-803-800TC

147574(7/8" Tope)
177884(11/16* Tope)
177795(1* Tape)

EARLY DESIGN

b o o e o o ey
~
-~
©
=

[}

177795(1" Tape)
177884(i1/16" Tope)

147574(7/8" Topa)
147506(11/16* Tapa)

16

173715
147594
|7‘§7°]i
156450
[}
1 147592 155750
NN7—b
11267 —@ n 155752

FIGURE 15. TAPE GUIDES



Part
Nuenber

17m

273M

308M
1028
1030
1164
1178
2034
2191
2669
2438
3438
3598

3606
3624
3636
3639
3640
3650
4814
5740
7001
7002

8330
22746
34432
41720
41732
42827
45815
49420
55669
70466
70497
71073
71858
72508
72509
73844
74805
76099
76246
80706
81726
82392
82547
82548
83960
85422
86079
86283
88891
90519
90573
90791
91096
91230
91577
92260
93117
93118
93984
94712
96216R
96217R

Descripiion end
Page Number

Coil, Magnat 13

Coil, Magnet 2,3

Coil, Magnet 13

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 FIl 13
Screw, 6~40 Shoulder 4,6
Screw, 2-56 = 3/16 Fil 13
Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 8
Wosher, Flat 13

Washer, Lock 2to 14,16
Washer, Flat 11,13
Washer, Lock 4,6,7,8
Washer, Flat 3,5,8,9,13,14
Nut, 6~40 Hex 4,4,8,9,10,11,
13,14

Nut, 6-40 Hex 5

Washer, Flat 10,11,16
Washer, Flot 12

Washer, Lock 2,3,5
1sher, Lock 3t0.6,8to 14
sher, Flat 13

mher, Lock 13

rew, 2-56 x 1/4 Fil 6,7
asher, Flat 5

ather, Flot 2 t0 6,8 to 11,13,
16

xnher, Flat 4,6,7

fing 11

nher, Flat 2,4,6,7,8
ring, Contact 9,10

ste, Clomp 9,10

rew, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 9
xsher, Lock 12,13,14
ring 11

ring 11

ring 8

st, 5/16-32 Hex 13

asher, Flot 8

asher, Flat 13

rew, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 5
asher, Lock 2,3,5

asher, Flat 6

rew, 10-32 x 3/4 Hex 2,3,5
xher, Flat 6

shing, Insulating 9,10
rew, 6-40 Set 12

minol 9,10

im, .004" Thk 6

wlator, .094" Thk 9,10
wlator, .062" Thk 9,10
ssher, Flat 9

rew, 10-32 x 15/16 Hex 2,3,5
mher, Felt 12

fing 11

ring 13

rew, 2-56 x 3/16 Hex 16
fing 8

wher, Lock 10,11,16
ting 8

minol 8

fing 8

sher, Lock 8

shor, Lock 4,6,11,13,16

NUMERICAL INDEX

Port
Numbaer

Description exd
Page Number

96218BL Jumper, 7* Blve 9

100832
102999

103323
104752
104807
107116
107540
108713
110434
110743
112626
112627
113178
119648
119649
119651
119652
119653
120870
121250
122136
124177
125011

12015
125181
125215
125218
128002
128357
130499
130683
130696
136645
137438
137440
139697
142379
142921
142924
143097
145487
145914
145973
145975
146542
147565
147570
147574
147576
147582
147587
147591
147592
147594
147596
147605
147606
147607
147608
147609
147611
147612
147613
147614

Scrow, 90 x 3/16 Drive 5
Scrow, 2-56 x 832 Fil 4,6,7,
13

Washer, Flat 6,7

Wazher, Flat 12

Washer, Flot 6,7

Washer, Lock 11,13,14
Spacer, .077" Thk 12
Washer, Lock 8

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 13,15
Washer, Lock 6,7,15,16
Nut, 10-32 Hex 8,12,13,14
Nut, 2-56 Hex 10,16
Screw, 4-40 x 1 Fil 8

Ring, Retaining 6,7

Ring, Retaining 4,6,8,11,12,13
Ring, Retoining 4,6,8,13
ing, Retaining 4,6,7,8,9,10,13
ing, Retaining 12

fick, Felt 4,6,13

lamp, 3/4 ID Cable 8

pacer, .040" Thk 6,7

fasher, Lock 6

fasher, Flot 3 10 6,8 to 11, 14,
6

fasher, Flat 9,14

crew, 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 11
crew, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 13
ut, 1/4-32 Hex 8

crew, 2-56 x 3/16 Fil 6,7
ing, Retaining 11,15

saring, Boll 12

fasher, Lock 13,15

fasher, Felt 13

ushing, Eccentric 13

esistor, 100 Ohm 10

esistor, 1,000 Ohm 9

crew, 4-40 x 9/32 Fil 13

in, Roll 3,5

tud 9

oller 9

ing, Retaining &

crew, 6-40 Shoulder 13
onnector, 25 Pt Plug Type 2,3
ide, Tape 9

oller, Tape Guide 9

ost Assembly 2,3,5

ost 9

lock Assembly, Punch 7
jvide, Tape 16

able Assembly 5

lop, Bias Spring 6,7

ctuotor 10,16

ide, Tape 16

wide, Tape 16

‘able Assembly 16

jvide, Tape 16

racket, Connector 3,5

cble Assembly 3,5

able w/Terminals 10

smper, 7" Blue 10

witch Assembly, Triac 10
sver w/Hub 8 .
inion, 20T 8

iear, 60T 8

inion, 20T 8

[
ssador
147615
147616

147618

147619

147845

147877

147879

148185

148186

148316

148317

148319

148320

148321

148348

148349
14 148350
14 148351
14 148352
14 148353
14 148355
14 148356
14 148357
14 148358
14 148363
14 148757
14 148761
14 148763
14 148764
14 148765
14 148766
14 148767
14 148768
14 148769
14 149300
14 149801
14 149802
14 149806
14 149307
14 149308
14 149309
14 149310
14 149811
14 149812
14 149813
14 149314
14 149815
14 149316
14 149318
14 149320
14 149822
14 149823
14 149824
14 149826
14 149827
14 149328
14 149333
14 149834
14 149337
14 149338
14 149839
14 149841
14 149844
14 149846
14 149847

9-21
592-803-800TC

Descripticn ed
Fege Nuraber

Mator, 115V AC Shaded Pole
WP 8
Motor, 115V AC Shaded Pole
710 kPpA 8
Plate, Adjusting 8
Plate w/Teminal Strip 10
Buthing 4,6,13
Terminal, Receptocle Type 5
Retoiner w/Piate 6
Transformer 10
Transforme: Assembly 10
Bracket 9,10
Plate, Mounting 9
Cover 9,10
Rectifier Assembly, Silicone 9
Rectifier 9
Spring, Torsion 6,7
Speing, Bias 6,7
lock Amembly, Punch 6,7 ~
pring, Tomsion 6,7
ever 6,7
vide, Tope 9,10
wocket w/Hub 6,7
iracket w/Post 6,7
oller 9,10
ost 9,10
‘ost, Spring 6,7
llock Assembly, Punch 7
Aognet Assembly, "O" 3
umper, Rubber 3,5
late, Bumper 3,5
sed 3
Jore, Right 3
‘ore, Left 3
Aognet Assembly, Left 3
Aognet Assembly, Right 3
Vheel, Feed 6,13
icrew, 6-40 Adjusting 6,13
oller, Drive 8
lote, Rear 5,6
‘ost, Adjusting 5
racket, Connector 5
‘rame 5to 10,14
ink, 70, #3, and #7 6,7
ink, Feed Pin 6,7
ink, #iand ¥4 6,7
ink, f2ond 75 6,7
ink, 6 6,7
‘eed, "O" 5
‘eed, Left 5
damper, Link 5
late, Feed Wheel 6
Aagnet Assembly, Right 5
Aognet Assembly, Left 5
Aagnet Assembly, "O" 5
‘ore, Left Magnet 5
‘ore, Right Magnet 5
‘ost, Pawl 8
pring, Drive 6,13
‘awl, Broke 8
Jamper, Link 5
oller 6
tud, Roller 6
uide, Tape 6
eed, Right 5
pring, Torsion 9,10
\rm, Tape Sénsing 9,10

17



9-22

592-803-800TC
Part Description end

Number Page Number

149871  Screw, 2-56 Shoulder 6,7

149970  Brocket, Tape Guide 9

150456  Spacer, .050" Thk 3

150821  Spocer, .156" Thkk 16

150982  Screw, 4-40 x 7716 Fil 13

151152  Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 4,6,7,
8,13

151329  Switeh, Sensitive 8

151610  Washer, Flat 6,14

151629  Nut, 6-40 Lug 11

15630  Serew, 640 x 1/4 Hex 210 6,
Bro 4

151631  Serew, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 4,5,6,
9,10,11,14,16

151632  Serew, 6~40 x 3/8 Hex 4,6,7,
13,16

151637  Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 11,i2

151660  Serew, 6-40 x 7/8 Fil 10

151661  Serew, 6~40 x 1 Fil 8

151685  Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 8,15

151686  Screw, 4~40 x 3/8 Fil 8,13

151688  Serew, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 9,10

151692  Screw, 6~40 x 3/16 Fil 9

151721  Sctew, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 2,3,14

151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 11,13

151723 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 4

151733 Serew, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 13

151736 Spring 6,7

151737 Screw, 4-40 'x 11/64 Hex ‘13

152803  Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 6,8 to
11,14,16

153342 Serew, 6-40 x 15/16 Hex 4,6

153442 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 4,6,7,8

153538  Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 14,16

153539 Screw, 6~40 x 11/16 Hex 2,3,
14

153799  Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex 12

153817  Screw, 440 x 3/8 Hex 3,5

153819  washer, Lock 9

153839 Scraw, 6~40 x 5/8 Hex 13,14

153841 Scraw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 9,11

154156  Grommet, Rubber 16

154335 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Fil 6

155750  Sleeve, 3/32 1D x 1/2" Lg
Insulating 10,16

155752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Lg
Insulating 2,3,5,16

155753  Sleeve, 1/81D x 1/2" Lg
insulating 8

155754 Sleeve, 1/16 1D x 1/2" L g
Insulating 10

155755  Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" Lg
insulating 8

156057  Washer, Flat 6,15

156450  Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil 10,16

156519  Washer, Felt 4,6,8,13

156536  Screw, 4~40 x 1/8 Fil &

156558 washer, Felt 13

156572 Washer, Felt 8

156588  Ring, Retaining 11

156619  Clomp 13 °

156740  Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 14

156832  plate 13

158147 ushing, Eccentric 13

2
Post, Spring 8

159404 post :ﬁom

18

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Port
Number

159610
159805
159976
159977
159978
160087
161346
162747
164119
170927
173579
173715

173842
174570
177566
177609
177611
177795
177798
177799
177800
177801
177802
177803
177804
177805
177807
177808
177809
177810
177811
177812
177813
177814
177815
177818
177819
177821
177822
177832
177836
177831
177839
177840
177842
177843
177844
177845
177847
177850
1777851
177852
177853
177854
177856
177857
177859
177861
177863
177864
177865
177869
177870
177872
177874
177875

Description ond
Poge Number

Mount, Vibration 4
Waother, Flat 15
Armoiure 13

Hinge 13

Shaft 13

Post, Spring 11

Washer, Felt 4,6,13
Roller 11

Plate, Identification §
Brocket, Contact 9,10
Connector, 50 Pt Plug Type 5
Terminal, Plug Type 2,3,5,10,
11,16

Stud 9,10

Switch 10,16

Jumper, 6" Block 9
Rectifier 9

Rectifier 13

Guide, 1" Tope 16
Reed, "0 3

Bracket, Connector 2,3
Frome 2,3,4,8,9

Reed 2

Bracket, Right 2,3,5
Brocket, Left 2,3,5
Magnet Assembly, Right 2
Mognet Assembly, Left 2
Post, Lower Guide 4,6,7
Post, Upper Guide 4,6,7
#racket, Guide 4,6,7
Link, %0, *3ond 77 4
Link, Feed Pin 4

Link, ?1ond 74 4

Link, 2and #5 4

Link, #6 4

Powl, Escopement 4,6,13
Plate, Clamp 2,3,5
Bushing, Eccentric 2,3,5
Core, Right 2

Core, Left 2

Block Assembly, Punch 7
Bracket w/Post 8

Lever w/Hub 8

Post 8

Pinion, 18T 8

Pinion, 18T 8

Screw, 1/4-32 Adjusting 8
Post, Spring 8

Shoft, Drive 8

Spring, Drive 4

Plate, Adjusting 8

Post 8

Gear, 66T 8

Switch, Micro 8

Plote, Mounting 4

Post, Eccentric 4,6
Plate 4,6

Plate, Rear Mounting 4
Wheel, Feed 4

Screw, 6-40 Adjusting 4
Sleeve 8

Guide, Tops 4,6

Motor, 115V AC 8
Motor, 115v AC 8
Roller 8

Bushing, Eccentric 2,3,5
Clip, Spring 2,3

Pon

Number

177878
177883
177884
177886
177892
1778%
177896
177897
177898
177899
177901
177902
177904
177905
177906
177908
177911
179782
182726
190494
190500
192007
192034
192037
195187
19579
198757
198918
198927
198940
300036
300728
302744
302746
302863
302901
302903
302904
302905
302906
302907
302908
302910
302915
302916
302925
302926
302927
302940

302962
302963
302964
302965
302966
302967
302968
302972
302974
302975
302985
302986
302987
302988
302994
302998
302999

Description ond
Pope Number

Buthing, Eccentric 4,6
Nut, Spring Anchor 4,6,13
Guide, 11/16" Tepe 16
Boil w./'Snd 8

Com 9

Nut, 10-32 Spl 8
Contect Assembly 9,10
Guard, Contect 9,10
Spring, Contact 9,10
4Am, Tope Sensing 9
Shoft 8

Bracket, Contoct 9
Bushing 8

Spring, Torsion 9

Chute, Chod 4,6

Cable Assembly 2,3
Spring, Tarsion 4,6
Screw, 640 x 7 8 Hex 9
Terminal, Recepracle Type 2,3
Plote, Right Bose 4

Plate, Left Base 4
Teminal, Tob Type 2,3,8,9,10
Beoring, Clutch 12
Spring, Right Clutch 12
Screw, 4-40 x 1-1 2-tex 6
Pulley, 16T 12

Switch 11

Screw, 2-56 x 5 8 Fil 11
Mognet 11

Switch, Reed 11
Network, Arc Suppression 8
Post &

Plate, Retoining 12
Guord, Geor 11

Cable w Terminal 11

Lomp 14

Lens 14

Cover 14

Bracket, Lens Holder 14
Bracket 14

Plate, Loamp Mounting 14
Block, Mounting 14

Ring, Lock 14

Ring, "O" 14

Isolator 14

Bracket 14

Plate 14

Guide, Tope 16

Block Assembly w Verifier,
Punch 7,14

Tube w/Mirror 14

Plote, Bridge 14

Gasker 14

Mirror 14

Cover, Mirror 14

Clip, Retaining 14

Chute w ‘Bracket, Chad 14
Bracket 14

Brocket, Adopter 14
Brocket w/Post 6,7
Brocket, Tope Guide 9
Guide, Tope 9

Post 9

Roller, Tope Guide %
Block Assembly, Punch 7
Follower, Cam 13
Follower, Cam 12



Part
Noumber

303014

317319
320304

Description and
Poge Number

Block Assembly, Punch 7
Rectifier w/Terminals 13
Bar, Tie 11

Post 11

Lever w/Hub, Switch 11
Bracket 11

Cable w/Terminal 11
Ratainer, Grease 13
Guide, Upper 15
Clamp, Bearing 13
Plote, Bearing 13

Bail w/Stud 15

Guide 15

Guide w/Button 15
Screw, 4-40 Thumb 15
Plate, ldentification 5
T:'oc 10

Block Assembly, Punch 7
Brocket w/Stud 6
Rotchet w/Spring 4,6,13
Spacer 13

Spacer 13

Post 14

Belt, 80T 12

8racket, Contect 10
Brocket, Switch 10

Com 10

Coble Assembly 10
Chute, Tope 16

Tube, Chad 14

Bushing 6

Plate &

Block Assembly, Punch 7
Plate, Rear 11,12,13

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Port

Number

320305

320361
320362

Description and
Poge Number

Plate w/Posts, Front 11
Bar, Tie 11

Post, Spocer 13

Hub 13

Gear, 24T 13

Wheel, Feed 13

Disk, Detent 13
Washer, Detent Disk 13
Drum w/Gear, 487 13
Disk 12

Gear, 347 12

Geor, 587 12

Cam, Tape Guide 12
Shaft, Clutch Trip 11
Lever w/Hub, Stop 11
Lever w/Hub, Lotch 11
Shaft, Clutch Trip 1}
Lever w/Hub 11

Arm w/Hub 13

Post, Eccentric 13

Arm w/Post, Cam Follower 13
Lever w/Hub, Switch 11
Plate, Switch Actuating 11
Post, Eccentric 11
Lever, Adjusting 13
Plate, Clamping 13
Bushing, Eccentric 13
Plate, Spring Anchor 12
Guide, Lower 15
Guide, Upper 15
Guide, Edge 15
Guide, Edge 15
Guide, Edge 15

Guide 15

Part
Number

320363

332756

9-23
592-803-800TC

Description and
Page Number

Post, Eccentric 13

Sleeve 12

Spring, Torsion 15

Bushing 12

Sleeve 12

Lever, Clutch Release 12
Bail, Armature 13

Spring, Left Clutch 12
Lever, Cluteh Release 11
Bracket, Magnet 13
Lever, Magnet 11

Disk, Cam 12

Plate Assembly, Reor 1,13
Plate Assembly, Front 1,11
Shaft Assembly, Intermediatel, 12
Shoft Assembly, Drive 12
Shaft w/Gzar 12

Shoft w/Gear 12

Retainer w/Plate 13
Guide Assembly, Tape 1,7,15
Terminal, Spade Type 2
Terminal, Ring Type 5,11,13
Teminal, Ring Type 10
Plate, Cover 14

Plote w/Mirror 14

Clip, Spring 14

Screw, 2-56 x 3/8 Sp! 14
Spring, Compression 14
Tube w/Mirror 14

Plote, identificotion 5
Plate, Guide 6,7

Brocket, Guide 6,7
Cover, Contact 9,10

Tei



TELETYPE C CRPORATION
Skokie, I'iino.s, U.S.A.

FIGURE

d H HEHNBEEB

HE B

9-25

SECTION 592-851-830TC

lsue 3, Augist 1970

MASTER AND SUPPLEMENTARY HIGH SPEED TAPE SENDER CABINETS (AC)

for

MULTIPLE ADDRESS FROCESSING SYSTEM (MAPS)

CONTENTS

Basic Cabinet

Control Panels

Number Display

Front Pane!

Frame

Upper Crostbar Mechanism

Lower Crossbar and Clutch Drive
Mechanisms

Clutch Release Arm ond Lever
Mechanisms

Electrical Service Pansl
{(Master Cabinet)

Electrical Service Pane!
(Supplementary Cabinet)

Reader Driver

310900BR Power Supply Module "A®

PARTS

PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
2 [T3 310907BR Sequencing Module "B" 13
3 14 310904BR Reader Zontrol Module "E"
A 03 Circuit Cord Pesitioning Charts
15 Circuit Card Positioning Charts [
(6} 17 Circuit Card Outline Chart

| Circuvit Card Outline Chart
(Continued)- @

Circuit Card Outline Chart
(Continued) Zu

Circuit Card Outline Chart
{Continued) 1

1a 1 Circuit Card Outline Chart
{Continued)

1 Circuit Card Outiine Chnart
(W {(Continved) 3
K] 23 Numerical Index

NOTE: Painted part color,
BR-Navy Light Gray

©1965 and 1968 by Teletype Corporation

All rights reserved
Printed in U,S. A,



9-26
592-831-830TC

175060 151631

7002 _N\p

310954
142230 N

310978

(Module "A®)

=~ 310979

310982

FIGURE 1. BASIC CABINET



LENS CHART
Port No. Description
VERIFIER
310955 TAFE FEED
310956 STEP
ASNORMAL
310957 TRAFFIC
310958 STOP
NUMBER
Siops DELETE
310961 MOTORS
ON
310962 LINE
310963 STEP-READ
310964 BID .

/ <
: 1 @® 300168 (Common Circuit)
A ® 300155 (Split Circuit)

9-27
592-851-830TC

el @ 300094 {Commen Circuit)
®300154 (Split Cirevit) OO0 300153

® 300150 Switch Assembly
@ 300152 Switch Assembly

® 300169 Switch Amembly \’_ E

FIGURE 2. CONTROL PANELS



9-28
592-851-830TC

FIGURE 3. NUMBER DISPLAY



9-29
592-851-830TC

309550\ @
309551 w@

\@—’@\ 309584 -dmos 1
@mssz .303N0

EARLY DESIGN PARTS @__ 309552
““;.@' / .
~
44048 .
=~ 3095476

FIGURE 4. FRONT PANEL



9-30
592-851-830TC

161716 2 112626
~N

FIGURE 5. FRAME



9-31
592-851-830TC

i
®—107116

s o
4 .
151693 i s""""
-~ w/|7063 —0
291 ' . 93136
2 0185677

G):nzw/ ®19m:

0$vppl ied w/309549

@ 173937 @35mph, 115 VAC/1/50-60
cycle, 1725/1425 rpm induction
motor)

309596 1246117 @ 310870 Fuse-Switch Assembly

@ Part of 310984 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 6. UPPER CROSSBAR MECHANISM



9-32
592-851-830TC

09574 151631 75645

151630 \;.’
v 151457
309671 -~ ,,zm
]

150965

151642 —
l-
29 —g

309614 —___

199901(7-1/2" Reel)
194748(8-1/2" Reel) 309596

309590

\

o™
309673 2
8
/ @ 309641 Tape Reat Shaft Assembly
@ Used 1o remove Static from

’@ Tepe on Winder Reel

FIGURE 7. LOWER CROSSBAR AND CLUTCH DRIVE MECHANISMS



9-33
592-851-830TC

194988

®309575

303085 Clurch Release Arm Assembly
@ 309677 Clutch Releose Lever Assembly

FIGURE 8. CLUTCH RELEASE ARM AND LEVER MECHANISMS



9-34
592-851- 830TC

s (1.5 Asp) - a]swu /311020 B o

0\1171

Supplied w/311012
Supplied w/311014

/ Supphod w/306838

®|77106

111017 0|37

an-ms—

" Supplied w/193311 and-193312

19187 O ®174785
D-@ y
I
s 4 Q 193311 (50 Contacts)
25100 320430 193312 (80 Contacts)|

© 310951 Directional Switch Asombly (AC Switch) 174722 (50 Contocts)

@ 310952 Directional Switch Assembly (Motor Switch) 174723 (80 Contacts) -
@ ot of 310945 Coble Asembly —

FIGURE 9. ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL (MASTER CABINET)

10



9-35
592-851-8307C

(@?75.,,1;.4 w/311020

A
< J“;>"\ wo - B

311020 (1.5 Amp)y\ AT
I @
g ; QE

P
”
L0 4 Mg
3013 (10 Amg)  ©11012 (4.0 Arp) °

®—l5lm

Supplied w/311012

Supplied w/311013 o4 (0n /s..,,n.dw/mwsa
105058

— 31099 o ..
0]476]9 l
306843 é \
g 21m Supplied w/306838 [ Sa~s 7002
| g2 ‘} 6@
. 117838 -1 ©F

/ Supplied w/305838
‘ 177108

219N

151657 \ B h

310943
193053
8 @320418—gF
4 @30491 5"
Supplied w/193312
v'\\l 25011 /
Q\ 151732 80342

193053 _ !
- > 174785

”, 7 \/

(\.\2\91 moz

151631

~=—~174723 (80 Contacts)

@310952 Directional Switch Amembly (Motor Switch)
©310944 Coble Assombly

FIGURE 10. ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL (SUPPLEMENTARY CABINET)
11



9-36
592-851-830TC

1516857

?_._—-ION 16 149052
148843
| z 149053
- — 149061 149051
- 107116 s
o 151657

e

ol \
A y )
! . ! 172632
| gB—1516 | 340
o i
; a9
i /
3
1 149062

(e~ ————
\

151631

w/l n 451 Q '

@ 4
[\

| 219

310993 —————

FIGURE 11. READER DRIVER

12



9-37
592-851-8307C

156057

A noa
™ [~ B0 15289
-310906—§ ()

193319
151631

Q. o
S8

311001 (1.2 Amp)
311002 (1.7 Amp)
311005 (4.0 Amp)
311009 (7.5 Amp)

; 311018 (3.0 Amp)
@ 311019 (5.0 Amp)
<2
&?@&p lied w/Circuit \3204‘8
91684 = /

w‘jﬁ’ Cards

Breaker
48440 . @ For port numbers and pasitioning of
:93263 g; :;:; Circuit Cards see page 16

FIGURE 12. 310900BR POWER SUPPLY MODULE "A"

13



9-38
502-851-808TC

N\

———3)109358R

\ ‘ﬁ &
e ﬁ -4

> 09— 151686 i

i

i

193183] | X

174750 ﬁ

=

wif Cards ~g ?
-— 174743
&
OFor pon rumbers and [ %o - 80C
- i or part numbers and positioning of Rows - 80 Contacts
148440 (36 Pin) Circuit Cards see poge 16 — 193295 =
(! Row = 50 Contacts)

193263 (72 Pin)
FIGURE 13310901BR SEQUENCING MODULE "B"

14



9-39
592-851-830TC

311000 (.8 Amp)
311002 (1.7 Amp)
Supplied w/Circult 311008 (,25 Amp)
Mov]\ @ 311019 5 Amp)
151880
91684 mzw_‘

m"i

l”!”

e

T 306959 ———
(80 Contacts)

304916
’—15163]

ﬂ‘

29 156057
3640 et 306846
> 1‘—1-151686 ™~ “‘@/o/ s
%9 —152893
148473 ~310906

l

@ D Circuit Cavds

O For part numbers and pasiticning of
148440 (36 D Circuit Cards see page 17

193263 (72 Pin)

FIGURE 14. 310904BR READER CONTROL MODULE "E

15



9-40

592-851-8307C
3109008k - MODULE "A"
Position On Bracket
Row | 1 2 3 4 [] 6 7 8 9 0 " 12 13 14
1 303685 149248 | 303626 303719 303636 303686 303685
2 149248
3 [172356 | 303588 | 303685 303685 303486 303587 303627 149245 | 303685 |
4 303117
5 .
rE T
3109008R - MODULE “A* (Continued)
Position On Brocket ]
Row | 15 16 17 18 19 20 2 2 23 24 25 26 z 28
] 303685 149252
2 149253
3 149243 | 303686 303686 303685 303689 | 302689 | 303479 [ 303689 | 149244
4
5
6
3109018R - MODULE "8"
Pasition On Bracket
Row | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 n 12 13 14
] 303685 303685 303686 303686 303685 303685 303685
2
3 303485 149245 | 303685 303686 303685 303685 303718
8
s 303685 303685 149242 | 303717 303627 303628 303718
¢ 149242 ]
3109018R ~ MODULE “3" {Continued)
Pasition On Brackei
Row | 1S 16 Vv 18 19 20 ([ 2 2 2 24 25 26 7 28
\ 303685 303685 303691 | 303691 | 303691 ] 303691 | 303691 | 177530
2 303117
3 309716 303629 303700 149245 | 303686 303685
4
s 303686 303686 303485 303685 303685 303685
6

FIGURE 15. CIRCUIT CARD POSITIONING CHARTS

16



9-41

592-851-830TC
31070462 MODULE “E°
Posltion On Bracket
Row 1 2 3 4 5 é 7 e 9 10 1 12 13 14
1 172356 | 303485 149248 | 303567 3039 303686 303686 303465
2 303117
3 .
4
5
]
3109048R MODULE "E* (Continued)
Pasition On Bracket
Row 15 16 17 18 19 20 2] 2 23 % 25 26 t4 L]
1 303485 303485
2
3 177530
4 149242
5
é
Pasition On Bracket
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1
2
3
4
5
é
Pasition On Bracket

15 16 17 18 19 20 2 2 23 24 25 26 z 28

OQQWN—'f

FIGURE 16. CIRCUIT CARD POSITIONING CHARTS

17



9-42

592-851-830TC

g8 § 21 6 § ¢ 3 2 1 6 5§ ¢ 3 2 1 6 § 1
18242 149242 TB248 14928 18252 149252 18253 149253
e e e ® ® ele ° e ele e
o ke ] o e [ & ] o ° ele ® e ele ®
e : @ 1 ¢ ® e eje e P e ™
e [ ] o [ k3 ] o - - i S ’"‘:LSIQ“
e e e @56 ® @ @ ° e ® ®
o e se-[ o [o & -0 [ c2 ] 7]
®eC @10 C¢ © = }o7 ® [] . © e 610 °
e 80 e e § © e -~ O ]
e o-;n—o ® ° ° 4 ° o T"es0
: @100 Cr2 : : one ° 0—1. ) e e :
® e 1l ™Y
- Ca— o [ ——0t— o || e——25"— 3
™ ° @ ene o e
® ® 0150 @ (XD ® e ©150 ®
® e1e e e o
® o-(c?-. ® o{CRL @ ® elle ™ @ ele ®
b & 4 “1‘:‘“"@!\’)« wWReZET CAFIYMONE> womezZyr IMMONS)P weezer ITRONe D
149242 Circuit Card 149248 Circuit Card 149252 Cireuit Cord 149253 Circuit Cond
/ 6 5 ¢ 3 2 1 /6 5 & 1 21 / s 3 3 2 1
£C356 172356 £C530 177530 1231V 303117
1000 o e ele e 1 {87 }o
™ LB ® ; o—==-0 . ele 4 : :—‘-:
3¢ :
oT*AP ¢ § —@)—e e @ :; . ° e Y o
5@ ° ,_g:é.:_.g ° es50 °
se-{E Jo Y ° o e-{ R tose )
® © ] ©-SIRAP-@ o—{____ G 1o e @10 °o
R6 }@ 8 (X0 }o ° ©80 e ) 086 o
siZglete 87 | | o o o || szme o
o l@ 10 e o1 ™) 1 o
S 0 11 @ L4 o—:P—o o
- ::2 ° > ® ® h ()
!'ﬁr TRAPS ® enle @ L4
® 1o ® ® oo e | o
k9 }®1§ ® 150 [ 1 ®
[ CiB3][}@ 16 e-STRAP-© [ ] e180 @ % !
e en e elle ® e e\
weeZT "1‘1""'00-) wneZy rTxﬂnan-) “megyr nRoA®P
172356 Circuit Cand 177530 Circuit Cand 3017 Geeuit Cond

FIGURE 17. CIRCUIT OUTLINE CHART

18



9-43

592-851-830TC
4 1 N d .
INVERTED - ] ; i
NomaL @0 levas § 3
INVERTED © LeveL? S lJ ;-1
-FOM-U-OQ....'.‘.'.‘:::S:I cRteoeseccoP N2 g
NVERTED o/o LEVEL1 l‘l 5
g NORMAL H g
2T INVERTED (-] i
NomaL o~ 0 'BVBSé i 3 !fl 3
17 = by
INVERTED o\o LEVELS }: T‘ :}
om0 3 lo lo B
g : é -
INVERTED (-] B
g NORMAL °,o LEVEL3 9 2 g
_,WD--Q-====:===§ cudeatrade=dnzdec]
NORMAL °/o LEvEL2 g : -
st
e o ) 35
N\, ' = J N s
\ \- sl Qe

149243 Civevit Cand

)

~

DO

|

oD €3 e CHEN &b M o

i
] n o
1 :
esesecs i §
‘ B
SHEHEHHH
2 B 3 B
g X 05 3.00000000.0..00005
- e 8 cnncovmoag=sazasc D
§ ooooooooooooooooog
o}: i}:
L\ooooooooocooooooog J \ooooooooooooooooog )
\ .
149245 Circuit Cond 303604 Circvit Cosd

FIGURE 18. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

19



9-44
592-851-830TC

f —— 4 N
©e00000000 ) e00000000 )
| i 8 awe |
2 I9NVIO H P I9NWI0 a3 -
b 600000600 1N 1080000GCO
cNRATRG ~orRSNRTREn g N noe~on=oNNTNnon g
»p 00000000 9 X ° 9
o oo § g °9000000 §
b IONVYO % i < IONVIO uw i
s i ]
o ~ 3
o (=]
£ oirfo i S te ol A

-
e
[ ]
(]
(-]

—-mASWwa~oa2 I D232 2= —amcnerea2IRITRET )
< 0.0.00003' < 000 Q0000 3
3
> MOTHA e—=1lo 4 > MOM3IA = 3
S vl 3 a o—{T o n
n
Yoooooooooooooooo” ©0000000000000000 3
¥ %
303626 Circuit Cord 303627 Cireuit Cond
[ 1 N ( - R
e000000060 2 eecco0ecc0e )
9 wocoe  § 9 ezseoe
< I9NV¥O w93 3 g 3oNv¥0 6293 34
p 06000000 1= P00 @0 0000 )
AT N ~BRS SNDTNWLE g -—:-tvauh-.::ﬁ'-'!'-‘.f':l
o oooooooo'!n o eeecocoe S
< IONVEO H < I9NVI0 w 1
< 17
] - o 13 g 13
— - -
S +0 I o 8 = te T a3 i

1)
i L I s S5 :
1

1 18
18 18
i G-
£ MOTIA :?—@-‘ ] of mota pSTLT® B
- a o = 2
— i

>

a
- - 2 - | 2
2 +e U g an 25 2 +e Y an 28
eoof _________|U XXX
—nmemeroe@ =N 00T 5 _u-.-a-—-oz:::::z:%g
Ooooooooge <® 00002600 j
N MOTHA 4 > MOTA "4

> =
a —{G o g e o—{Tle g
L k)
\ooooooooooooooooog \oooooooooooooooooggJ
/

m Cirr.ui' Cﬂ'ﬂ m” Cifﬁui' Cond

FIGURE 19. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

20



N

000000000060 002000 ;
- LM i
an H

3!' ‘::m-m—_ié .’d
® 0 ooooooooooo'ﬁ
- @y 1
o% oo oig

NI N XN XN N NYXNYYY R
[}
3

18
1

LAC H
..0........'.....%?
® ®e .g
. = E
»n
o9 8 |sesscnssessst
oo :;g:

" ,tm
: l 2
LAD k)]
\.................3“’

p

(

600600000060
dda

AV

—-NMO B ~an R

Ve

EFD

ECé86

344
00600006000

26500006600

N

303685 Circuit Card

"\

APAD
H
3
)
| ®
@
(-]
°
°
soﬁg
te U
le
J |

/

Q 0
£ JONWVIO “ 1
< 2
] < 3
= e+ 5 1@ H
q i.... a3y “l
18
- 19
a moTEA g, O +e B
<@

D 2
H

= i@
g e+ O on gg
T :
—nmene~eeR T2 222 3
...‘..'Qgﬂ
‘< 1
> MOTEA - 2

. \uouoounuuug

18
%OVie }3
e6 0900500 TB0000000 5
0000000000 apoe
44 3
1]
OVs ﬁ
-] <.27
—nnvn--—-..z; g .g,:gg
(] we 3
Nov1e g;
0=
834 U
\ooooooooooo--f oogg J

elle
RED
SUDG
eNle
=;--‘jl.:.‘.u

2
1

evvdoot
...OOOOH

303487 Circuit Cond

CroERER
TIX ‘:TI 8 ngd

EEE

5

é

FIGURE 20. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

303688 Cireuit Cord

5028518310

21



9-46
592-851-830TC

303689
313
&
&\é;,.
e 8
o{wle
e _f}e
0
$ .\@.
o{ B )e
® 12
o{ W }eo
rY!]
o
e
o
t
?
3
¢
$
¢
]
0
9
1
1]
”
7]
1
15
o-{Cha/Tle 16
o{CraZl}le e-{Cris[}e 1

g S °
o{ 2

®
gD

effislo
o Ciigl}o

DD ot =t et s

0000 3

ee ofR7}eo
'YX
o{RT}e

SR2BESSE

DS3  DSe
o - -
n:@;
Py

n
n

o{Rz1e
10

o3
O
s

Jl =28

DS2 ECé89

o
aGEEE}OHOEEﬂ}o
BREMeE N

L

am—
®
[ ]
[
®
[ ]
®
[
®
®

PAD
QJ
S
(o]

g
g5
AD

1
2
oz 4
I9NWV¥O o3 §
e0000000 )

RIO_Z PAC )
w
Q
4
U
(¢}
®
AF @
®
@
@
[ ]
[ ]
@
®
bt~ gt
RI02 PAC
wr
[Y]
Z
s
(o]
PAF ¢
[
[ ]
[ ]
®
®
[ ]
[ )]
- W e

@& 25

-..n--.---.g:-_::::::n .....
° ° = o @ » Lol oSRTRex
< woTEA oo 0“03{ <q ecccceco i
z 2 3
| ; 5| M | e(Tle B
B . U
k..oooooocoooooooﬁ voooocooooocoooog‘s
&
303700 Circuit Co ;
revl d 303716 Circuit Cand .

FIGURE 21. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

22



©0000000000000000 )

£L1£808
? I9NVIO amm
® cec0e0000 15N
-m:T-» BeEzsNnRen
e0ec0000 |l°
2 IONVEO . i
8 & H
« +e h ol ag
V]
|
§J MOTA .;—GZ}O
e

SBURNARBIUNNDSS

|Ii|
g
e
|

V_

N

303717 Cireult Cord

v,

1
2
sizeot §
9 JONVEO 61293 s
n 00000000 |
s R ronS=NaTRSD §
‘ ceo0ceo00 !
g IONVIO "
5 : i
g ' 1
o +0 O ol a3 ¥

19
[ 1 MOTHA l: ;—'r_ﬁ__}"‘ %
e e 2

1
g +e § ol i
o an

— 5
00 %.
- nﬂvgqn-g,ggg:ggg: 1

o o

\ooooooooocooooooi;

y

303719 Circuit Card

9-47

592-851-830TC

000000000000000060

PAD

FONVUO

[ X X J 1

ﬂ-‘l---.._:zz:.‘-‘::

D

DYA

\....OQ.......O...&S

1
2
:

8103 34
0000000

] sonwo 1
n

g s i
= <o 3 e i
et - i
- :

e—{0}e

s momaa [0 2
e ® & n
i}

s 3

........:ﬂ:
MOTHA 2

N

303718 Circuit Card

FIGURE 22. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

23



9-48

265M

1018

1157
1170
1171

1219
1264

2191
2263
2669
3354
3438
3598

3599
3606

3610
3640
3646

3649
5599
6345

7002

8330
34432
35551
42827
44048
55088
55089
58221

70073
70720
75645
80342

82702

82832
84575
90490

592-851-830TC

Destription and
Page Number

Coil, Magnet 4

Screw, 3-48 x 5/16 Fil
310,11

Screw, 832x 1/2F1 10
Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 Flat 2
Screw, 6-32 x 3/16 Fil
10,11

Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil
13,14,15

Screw, 10-32x 1/2 Flat
6

Lockwasher 2,4,5,7 to 15
Nut, 832 Hex 7
Lockwasher 2,6 to 9
Nut, 832 Hex 5,9
Washer, Flat 2,6,7,8,9
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,4,5,7,8,
10,11,12

Nut, 440 Hex 3

Nut, 6-40 Hex 4,5,10,11
13,14,15 ’
Spring 5

Lockwasher 3,11 to 15
Lockwasher 5,6,7,9,12
tol5

Washer, Flat 10

Nut, 8-32 Hex 5,12

Nut, 6-32 Hex 2,5,9,13,
15

Washer, Flat 2,4,5,7,11,
12

Wagher, Flat 12

Washer, Flat 6

Screw, 10-32x 3/8 Flat 6
Screw, 348x 1/4 Fil 4
Washer, Flat 5,7

Spring 4

Spring 5

Screw, 6-32x 1/2Rd
10,11

Nut, 348 Hex 3,10,11
Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 9
Screw, No.0 x 1/8 Drive 8
Screw, 640 x 23/64 Hex
10,11 ©

Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Flat.
13,14,15

Lockwasgher 6

Spring 4

Shim, .005" Thk 4

NUMBERICAL INDEX

Part
Number

91683
91684

92115
93136

93191

98642
101633
106058
107116
107364
110434
110743
111017

111410
112626
114654
117318

117833
119367

Desctipti~. and
Page Number

Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 13,14,15

Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 13,14,
15

Satscyew 8327

Switch, DP-DT Toggle 7,
13,14,15

Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Flat
5,13,14,15

Lockwasher 4

Washer, Flat 4

Block, Terminal 10,11
Lockwasher 7,10,11,12
Screw, 6-32x 3/8 Fil 2
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 14
Lockwasher 2,4,7,13,15
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 5,
810,11

Washer, Flat 4

Nut, 10-32 Hex 4,6,8,9
Strip, Terminal 11
Screw, 6-32 x 17/64 Fil
13,15

Stud 10,11

Setscrew, 8-32 7

119638BR Button, Piug 2

119649
119652
119653

120175
121503
124611

125011
125014
125015
125170
125390
125802
129381
137438
142230

142379
143307
143613

145904
145905

Ring, Retaining 4

Ring, Retaining 4,9
Ring, Retaining 4,5,7,
8,9

Piate, ON-OFF 7

Post 10

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex
5,6,7,12

Washer, Flat 3,4,7,11,14
Washer, Flat 7,8
Washer, Flat 9

Screw, 8-32x 5/16 Fil 5§
Washer, Flat 13,14,15
Washer, Flat 2
Grommet, Rubber 2
Reszistor, 100 Ohm 10,11,
Suppressor, Electrical
Noise 2

Pin, Roll 8

Fuge, .6 Amp 7

Lamp, 14 V Incandescent
3

Hinge, Right 2

Hinge, Leaft 2

145009BR Channel, Left 6

Past
Number

Description and
Page Number

145910BR Channel, Right 6

145982
146355
146517
146612
146806
147619

148405
148406
148440

148444
148473

148843
149050
149051
149052
149053
149054
149055
149056
149057

149058
149061
149062
149063
149064
149242
149243

Detent, Tape Reel 8
Plunger 8

Spring-9

Spring, Compression 8
Adapter, Tape Reel 8
Plate w/Terminal Strip
10,11

Bracket 13,14,15
Bracket 13,14,15
Connector, 36 Pt Circuit
Card 12,13,14,15
Clamp, Cable 11
Guide, Circuit Card 13,
14,15

Rectifier 12

Plate, Mounting 12
Rectifier Assembly 12
Rectifier Assembly 12
Plate, Rectifier 12
Insulator 12
Transformer 12
Resistor, 25 Ohm 12
Screw, Nylon 4-40x 1/2
Flat 12

Capacitor, 3500 MFD 12
Rectifier 12

Post 12

Post 12

Plate, Insulator 12
Card, Circuit 16,17,18
Card, Circuit 16,19
Card, Circuit 16,19
Card, Circuit 16,19
Card, Circuit 16,17,18
Card, Circuit 16,18
Card, Circuit 16,18
Door, Front 2

Sleeve 7

Insulator, Terminal
Block 8

Screw, 440 3/16 Hex
4,12

Stud 8,10,11

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 12
Plate, Patent 8

Block, Terminal 8

Nut, 6-40 Hex 8

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex
45,789

24



Part
Number

151631

151637
151642
151657

151685
151686

151687
151692

151693
151723

151732
151880
151924
151925
151939
152893

153103

153484
153799

153819
153839

153841
154047
154406
155752

155754

156057
156539
156632
156740
156806
156993
160664
160847
161238

161239

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hax
278101015

Screw, 440x 1/4 Fil 4
Screw, 6-40x 3/4Fil 8
Screw, >40x 1/4 Fil 3,
8,10,11,12

Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil
13,14,15

Screw, 440 x 3/8 Fil 13,
14,15

Screw, 440 x 7/16 Fil 2
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil
11,12

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil
710,11

Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex
7.9

Screw, 440x 11/32Fi1 11
Nut, 440 Hex 13,14,15
Insulator, .031” Thk 7
Clamp 7

Grommet, Rubber 10,11
Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex
13,15

Screw, 4-40 Self-Tapping
2

Screw, 6-32 Spl 12
Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex
4,7

Lockwasher 3,10,11
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex
78

Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 4
Post, Spring 4

Block, Terminal 12 _
Sleeve, 5/641Dx 1/2 19
Insulating 3

Slevve, 1/16 ID » 172"
Lg Insulating 3,10,11
Washer, Flat 13,15
Washer, Felt 4

Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 4
Screw, 6-40 x 19/64 Hex 4
Post 5

Nut, Speed 3

Pin, Roll 8

Stud 12

Connector, 36 Pt
Receptacle 3,10
Connector, 36 Pt Piug 11

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

161708
161711
161716
165448
170631
170939
171451
171541

171554
171555

171568
172159

172356
172632
172715
172763
173521
172523
173526
173534
173535
173537
173539

173540
173541
173542
173544
173545
173546
173547
173548
173563
173569
173717
173842
173845
173937
173388
173974

174678
174722

174723

174738
174739

Deacription and
Page Number

Latch, Magnetic 2

Block, Guide 6

Block, Support 6
Resister, 100 Ohm 11
Holder, Fuss 7

Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 4
Capacitor, 3500 MFD 12
Diode 3

Connector, 50 Pt Plug 10
Connector, 50 Pt
Receptacle 4,10,11
Socket,11 Pt 11
Insulator, Terminal
Block 12

Card, Circuit 16,17,18
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 12
Screw, 10-24 Capuve 2
Nut, Grip 2

Plate w/Posts 4

Shaft 4

Specer, .032"” Thk 4
Gesr, 20T 4

Spacer, .125" Thk 4
Shaft 4

Bracket, Magnet
Mounting 4

Hinge 4

Bail, Armature 4

Pawd, Feed 4

Pawl, Check 4

Post, Eccentric 4

Gesr, 8T 4

Gear, 8T 4

Shaft 4

Armature, Magnet 4
Window, Numbering 3
Plate, Magnet 4

Stud 10,11

Board, Terminal 10
Motor, 115 V Induction 7
Relay 7

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex
2,7,89

Nut, Speed 2

Connector, 50 Pt Flug
Type 10,11

Connector, 80 Pt Plug
Type 10,11

Insulator, White 10,11
Insulator, White 13,14,15

9-49
592-851-830TC

Part Dexcription and
Number Page Number
174743 Terminal, Plug Type 13,
14,15

174750  Key Assembly, Locating
1%,14,15

174785  Terminal, Piug Type 10,11

175060  Nameplate 2

176440  Beracket, Stop 4

177108  Diode 10,11

177530  Card, Circuit 16,17,18

177611  Rectifier 3

178482  Bracket 4

179495  Screw, 10-24 x 1/2 Hex 6

181246  Screw w/Lockwasher,
6-40 x 5/8 Hex 12

181424 Nut, 6-40 Sq 12

183111  Label 12

185677  Terminal, Receptacle
Type 7

193053 Capacitor, 2 MFD 11

193147  Capacitor, .25 MFD 7

193177  spacer, Relay 14

193183  Plate, Connector 14

193186  Plate Assembly,
Connector 14

193193  Frame 14,15

193206  Spacer 13,14,15

193220 Clip, Jumper 13,14,15

193263  Cunnector, 72 Pt Circuit
Card 13,14,15

193295  Plate, Connector 14

193297 Fastener, Adjustable
13,1415

193311  Connector Assembly 16

193312 Connector Assembly 10,11

193315  Bracket, Connector 10,11

193317 Srrap 13,14,15

193318 Clamp, Cable 10,14

193319 Clamp, Cable 13,15

193344BR panel, Rear 2
194748  Reel, Tape 8

194988 Screw, 10-32 Spl ¢
195831 Ring, Rubber 7,8
195832 Bushing 7.8

197961  Shield, End 7

197962 shield, End 7

197990  stator, Motor 7

197991 Rotor, Motor 7

197992 Wagher, Thrust 7

197993 Screw, 832x 3-7/8 Fil 7
199578  Bushing, Snap 12

25



9-50

592-851-830TC

Part
Number

199901

300053

300094
300150
300152
300153
300154
300155

300156
300157

300159
300161
300162
300167
300168

300169
302725
302753
303079
303080
303081
303085

303117
303604
303626

303627
303620
303629
303685
303686
303687
303688
303689
303691

303700
303716
303717
303718
303719
304147
304915

304916

306790
306838

Description and
Page Number

Reel, Tape 8
Capacitor, 100 MFD 12
Housing, Switch 3
Switch Assembly 3
Switch Assembly 3
Cover 3

Housing, Switch 3
Horizontal Circuit,
Front End 3

Diffuser, White 3
Diffuser, White
Horizontal 3

Switch, SP-DT 3
Switch, SP-DT 3

Lens, Red 3

Clip, Indicator 3
Common Circuit, Front
End 3

Switch Assembly 3
Bracket, Capacitor 12
Strip, Terminal 11
Screw, 10-32 Thumb 5
Sleeve 5

Stud 5

Arm Assembly, Clutch
release 9

Card, Circuit 16,17,18
Card, Circuit 12,19
Card, Circuit 16,20
Card, Circuit 16,20
Card, Circuit 16,20
Card, Circuit 16,20
Card, Circuit 16,17,21
Card, Circuit 16,17,21
Card, Circuit 16,17,21
Card, Circuit 16.21
Card, Circuit 16,22
Card, Circuit 16,22
Card, Circuit 16,22
Card, Circuit 16,22
Card, Circuit 16,23
Card, Circuit 16,23
Card, Circuit 16,17,23
Relay 14

Connscter, 2 Pt
Receptacle 10,11
Connsctor, 2 Pt Plug 13,
15

Hings 12

Triac 10,11

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)
Part Description and
Number Page Number

306843  Relay, Reed 10,11
306866  Connector, 3 Pt Plug

13,15
306894  Switch, 4 Pole 13
306915 Dial 13

306959  Plate Assembly, 80 Pt 15
309546  Bracket, Motor 7
309547BR Cover 5

309548  Pin, Roll 9

309549  Capstan Assembly 7
309550  Retainer, Tape 5
309551 Stud 5,9

309552  Roller 5,9

309554  Spacer 7

309555  Pest 7

309558  Blade w/Pin 5
309559  Plug8

309566  Roller 8

309567 Stud8

309568 Post 5

309569 Post 5

309571  Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 9
309572  Arm, Drive 9
309573  Bracket, Roller 5
309574  Bracket, Roller 8
309575  Joint, Ball 9
309576  Post, Pulley 9
309577  Belt, V9

309578  Arm, Release 9
30580  Bracket w/Hub 9
309583  Pulley, 48T7 '
309584  Keeper 5,9

309587  Ring, Grip 9
309589  Plate, Nut 5

309590  Ring, Retaining 7,8
309593  Bearing 7,8

309594  Post, Adjusting 8
309596  Nut, Speed 7,8
309610 Window 5

309611  Retainer, Glass 5
309613 Shaft, Tape Reel 8
309614  Pulley, Drive 8
309615  pulley 8

309616  Bracket 9

30917  Pulley w/Bearings 9
309618  Bracket, Roller 9
309621BR Container, Tape 5
309641 Shaft Awmembly, Taps Reel 8
309653 Bracket, Left 5 .
309654  Bracket, Right 5

Part Description and
Number Page Number

309655BR Panel 5

309656BR Frame 6

309657  Spacer 9

309658  Extension, Drive Arm 9
309659  Bracket 9

309660  Bracket 9

309661 Post9

309662  Bellcrank 9

309663 Link 9

309664 Stud 9

309665  Bracket 7

309666  Bracket 7
309667BR Croasbar, Upper 7
309660 .Shaft 7

309669  Sprocket 7
309670BR. Bracket, Lower 8
309671 Bracket, Tape Reel 8
309672  Spacer 8

309673  Shaft, Clutch 8

309674 Block, Tape Tension §

309675 Post 5
309677  Lever Asssmbly, Clutch
Releass 9
309681  Ppubley, 72T 8
309683  Belt, 105T Drive 8
309684  Belt, 115T Drive 7
309688  Post, Spring 9
310060 Contact Assembly 4
310061 Pawi4
310062  Spring, Torsion 4
310063  Bracket, Guide 4
310065  Disc w/Post 4
310068  Disc w/Ratchet 4
310317  Bracket, Roller 5
310310  Bracket, Roller 5
310326  Plate, Instruction 5
310860BR Power Supply 13
310870  Fuse-Switch Assembly 7
310889  Handle 13,14,15 -
310890  Switch, Rotary 13
310891  Bracket, Relay 14
310892  Connsctor Assembly 13
310893 Bracket, Relay 11
310896BR Panel, Front 2
310897BR Cover, Control Panel 2
310900BR Module “A” 1,13,16
310901BR Module “B” 1,14,16
310904BR Mogule “E” 1,15,17
310906  piate 13,15
310915BR Penel, Control §

26



Pert Description and
Number Page Number

310916BR Door 3
310919BR Panel, Contral 3
310934BR Plate, Front 13
310935BR Piate, Front 14
310938BR Plate, Front 15
310941  Panel 10
310942  Panel 11
310943  Clamp, Cable 10,11
310944  Cable Asssmbly 11
310945  Cable Assembly 10
310951  Switch Assembly 10
310952  Switch Assambly, Motor
10,11
310953
310954
310955 Lens3
31956 Lens3
310957 Lens3
310958 Lens3
310959 Lens3
31961 Lens3
310962 Lens3

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

31963
31964
31971
310978
310979
31982
31984
31988
31989

Description and
Page Number

Relay 11

31990BR Cabinet 2

310991
31992
31992
31994
31995
31996
31999
311000
311001
311002
311005
311008

Strip, Insulator 10,11
Brackst, Lock 12
Bracket, Hinge 12

Bracket, Mounting 12 .

Cower, Insulating 10,11
Cover 12

Bracket 7

Breaker, Circuit 15
Breaker, Circuit 13
Breaker, Circuit 13,15
Breaker, Circuit 13
Breaker, Circuit 15

Pert
Number

311009
311012
311013
311014
311018
311019
311020
311045
311048
311608

311909
311910
311911
312041

312042
320410

320418
323931

9-51
592-851-830TC

Description and
Page Number

Breaker, Circuit 13
Breaker, Circuit 10,11
Breaker, Circuit 11
Breaker, Circuit 10
Breaker, Circuit 13
Breaker, Circuit 13,15
Breaker, Circuit 10,11
Decalcomania 2
Block, Terminal 10
Connector, 50 Pt
Receptacle 7,10,11
Drum 4

Drum 4

Drum 4

Connector, 4 Pt
Receptacle 7,10,11
Connector, 4 Pt Plug 7
Terminal, Spade Typs
10,11

Terminal, Ring Type 11,13
Clip, Spring 8



TELETYPE CORPORATION

Skekle, illinols, U.S.A.

9-53
SECTION 592-852-830TC
Issue 3, August 1970

HIGH SPEED TAPE RECEIVER CABINET (AC)

FOR

MULTIPLE ADDRESS PROCESSING SYSTEM (MAPS)

PARTS

FIGURE CONTENTS

EEIEE SR EEE SR = s N =

Panels, Doors ond Frame

Inner Freme, Module Guide and Noise Surpressor [3

Control Panel

Circuit Breakers and Teminal Board
Upper and Lower Shelves

Tape Unwinder Mechanism

Ched Disposal and Motor

Ched Box

Tape Punch Mounting Parts

Power Panel

Electrical Components

Fons

3109028BR Punch Drive - Module “C"
310903BR Receiver Control - Module "D"
Circuit Cord Positioning Charts

Circuit Cord Outline Chart

Circuit Cord Outline Chart (Continued)
Circuit Card Outline Chart (Continued)
Circuit Card Outline Chart (Continued)
Numerical index

PAGE

NN EEEEEE s awE=

NOTE: Painted part color,

©1965 and 1968 by Teletype Corporation

All rights reserved
Printed in U, S. A,

BR-Navy Light Gray



9-54
592-852-830TC

©

D

115594

31
m—\ﬂ

195213

&S
|

L

2

3406
N\219}
\nm 4

EARLY
DESIGN

93191

= e, I
t

31112184

|l70\&

11128 B3108248R Modification Kit to Provide Znd

45815—— ® | 161747 Encloawros includas; 3108228R Loft Side
Modification Kit and 310823BR Right Side
151691—— 1112988 Madification Kit

FIGURE 1. PANELS, DOORSAND FRAME



9-55
592-852-830TC

151630
%2}9!

- Z— 161087
_ 12801

o— 2i%1

FIGURE 2. INNER FRAME, MODULE GUIDE AND NOISE SUPPRESSOR



9-56

592-852-830TC
LENS AND DIFFUSER POSITIONS SWITCH POSITIONS
Top Row : Top Row .
Position Lens Dascription Diffuser N Position
Tand 6 |310965 | Urgent Traffic 300156 (F) 30018 |1,4,5,6,9,0
2ond7 310966 | Low Tape/Chad Bid 302157 (H) 00159 13,8 310988 (12)
3and 8 |310974 | Busy Out 300156 (F) o
43nd 9 |310968 | End of Tape/Tope Out 300157 (H) N Position \Q\
5and 0 | 310967 | Tight Tape/Tape Feed 390157 (H) ;""b"“' ”
::::::“Rw Loms Description Diffuser 300161 |2,3,4,5,7,8,9, 0
Tand6 |310971 | Power 300156 (F) ,.[' 300154 (split Circuir)
2and 7 1310972 | Manua! Sync Mode/Automatic Sync Mode| 300157 (H) 300094 {Common Circuit)
3and 8 | 310973 | Manual Sync 390156 (F)
4and 9 310976 | Blonk Feed 300156 (F) 3001 68 (Common Circuit)
5and 0 |310975 | Choracter Feed 300155 (F) 300155 (Split Circuit)
Note:
(F) Full Disploy Diffuser
{#4) Horizonta! Divided Diffuser 143613
’ 300157 (Horizontal Divided)
' APren \N & ﬂi o
300!62 87634/

300159

300156 (Full Dupby)

310965
31 0966

217|

3| 0974 .
ey

@ port of 310827 Coble Assembly
@pon of 310826 Cable Assembly

0}\&239

9079}
KIRRITS 6345
2191
703|4\’\
121246 —

mmmmmmmmmm

~~——
-~
-
~—
~
~—o
~e

FIGURE 3. CONTROL PANEL



FIGURE 4. CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND TERMINAL BOARD

9-57

592-852-830TC
/ oo
£
S
2449
310816
[}
161087
QL'\
-%‘N - /
4, 2 7002
o S / 12801
' X b
i y 29
i .’ h@. /
¥ L \ @‘
' .. ) 2] /
l! - . ‘ ‘.g
p © l a a9 . ‘
J}’/\l ] 101833 Supplied] 7| 151630
o w, 103241 <
e :
~ .
ol %



9-58
592-852-8307C

FIGURE 5. UPPER AND LOWER SHELVES



9-59
592-852-830TC

A"

317315
119653

310336

,,

3598 151631 125015

29 2/ 12128 4,0

|7 27 | %
..&“

“.e. S

A
151

1ms|z!w 359,! o ets A
Duaome—___ ..l m\lim /
Ge._|° o

311188 (Top)
311187 (Bottom)

N4} @Part of 310805 Coble Assambly

310834

FIGURE 6. TAPE UNWINDER MECHANISM



9-60

592-852-830TC
3598 —____ 310792 151630
an \(90 - ~ 29 ——90 Py 09—

FIGURE 7. CHAD DISPOSAL AND MOTOR



9-61
592-852-830TC

o 111346 111345
~

310786

d
) __-o7es

/"“\\@
-~ 7002 —
/2]9!‘/@%—15046
) isies

b

/ 310788

Ref. 310833
see Fig. 5)

FIGURE 8. CHAD BOX



9-62
592-852-830TC

FIGURE 9. TAPE PUNCH MOUNTING PARTS

10



Nies

311010 (1 Amp)
311012 (4 Amp)

173842
S

:mm\% ’-®

@174722 (50 Contacts)
@174723 (80 Contacts)

9-63
592-852-830TC

306838 (6 Amp)
306975 (10 Amp)

310866 ﬂ
(B —151630 .
27 T——nn 310847
7 > ’
B
326456

< <“
137438 S Tsa
¢ \ “,;s‘)-
] "
1 (Port of 306638 PR
| a1 16 ond 308975) o
] -
| el | @
i mzso\ > ~ 147819
| .
— 173842

: zm— . ,,;:::m
! 51630 AA—
' zm <y 151630
' . 148318
! 11010 (2 Amp) |
t o 3 (? Amp) : VTS e “‘
: -s~‘:‘ : v \

o “:‘ ' X \aw

! e’ 7002
-7 _[311010 (1 Amg)

7 _K1311012 (4 Amp)
O\

\ 173842
2m

©

O Part of 310841 Coble Assembly
® part of 310840 Cable Assembly
@ pars of 311173 Cable Assembly

FIGURE 10. POWER PANEL

1



9-64
592-852-830TC

\ ——7 146543

119467
7
D124999 o~ .
(et 310788 — \Q
seo Fig. 119467 o o

&\
8

N
NS

BsassgmIRR

\

{,.- R S
o na e e
.

-

-]

o

8

o -

- a4
’\.@'7/% . NorS? | m\-q’;::;z;u ond :nosav‘m
uu‘ ™ M @ Port of 3: 163 Ceble Assombly

@ Supplied w/310752

FIGURE 11. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

12



9-65
592-852-830TC

Early Design
2‘9'\ ®Peculiar to Lower Ventilation Fans

398 @ i
\®° ®Pecuhar to Upper Exhoust Fan

FIGURE 12. FANS

13



9-66
592-852-830TC

Brecker

\193297 1

- 3109368R

(311039 (4 Pls)

\Clu}un Cords

Ny, 148473

148440 (36 Pin)
193243 (72 Pin)

311003 (2.0 Amp)
311004 (3.5 Amp)
311007 (6.5 Amp)

Supplied w/Circuit

\ﬁ’/ﬁﬂ'm

lwl (1.2A
mm {1, u'.'..";)\

1311019 ( .5 Amp)

311030
2o
Bnoea

20

[
T

11029

— 311026
(Top)

311024 (2)
311025 (6)}9

@

3606
193220 (36) 2‘," -
320418 S

R jaz4t9 Go... _

' -~
10 i

NOTE: For pert numbers end pasitiening &
oF Tlrcult Cards ond Torminal Boseds -
Soo page 16

FIGURE 13. 310902BR PUNCH DRIVE - MODULE "C"

14



9ie

/
310889

x
\gm

T~3109378R

> 00— 151686

MTB
@ Circvit Cords

148440 (36 Pin)
\'Emca (72 Pin)

FIGURE 14. 319903BR RECEIVER CONTROL

9-67
592-852-830TC

®
@ @ 199183
174750

174739

~ 174743

193185

(2 Rows - 50 Contacts)

NOTE: For port numbers and positioning
of Circuit Cards and Terminal Boards -
See page 16

- MODULE "D"

15



9-68

592-852-830TC
3109028R - MODULE "C"
Pasition On Bracket 1
Row 1 2 3 4 E) 6 7 8 9 i0 1)) 12 13 14
1 303687 303685 303485/ 303681
2 e
3 303685 | 303697 303586 303626
4 K
5
s 4
3109028R - MODULE “C*" (Continued)
Pasition On Bracket
Row | 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 2 23 24 25 28 7 2
1 303488 | 303685 3034690{ 303730 | 303730 | 303730
2
3 | 303488 | 303485 145248 } 303730 | 303730 303730 | 303730 | 303730 | 303730
4 149247
5
6
3109038R =~ MODULE *D"
Pazition On Bracket
Row \] 2 3 4 5 é 7 8 9 10 n 12 13 14
1 303486 303686 303685 303686 303686 303486 i
2 ]
3 303685 303627 303688 | 149261 303685
4
5 303666 303686 303485 303486 303686 303486 N
d -
3109038k - MODULE "D" (Continued)
Position On Bracket
Row 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 2 2 24 25 26 7 28
1 ] 303686 149243 | 303485 303685 303689 | 303689 | 303689 | 149244 {177530 | 149252
2 149248 | 149253
3 ]303827 303588 | 149261
4
5 303686 149243 | 303685 303685 303689 | 303689 | 303689 | 149244 | 177530/ 149252
6 145248| 149253

FIGURE 15. CIRCUIT CARD POSITIONING CHARTS

16



149247 Circvit Cord et

149252 Cirevit Cord ————

—

/' s ‘_‘ /nm Yorts !

s oo o [3 oes g

° —E— o o [ ] o

° 50 ° P— Y °

ﬁ” or| | e oS
80 e [-o [-] -]

: AR

o "] o |o “

: elle : fxf:j

[} @150 : .|.I.:

: s e

wee2e -—,Ix-nmen.> wnez F’memor"’>

6 & ¢ 3 2 1
18252 149252

149261 Circyit Cond i

/ szss

l49253

9-69
592-852-8307C

149248 Circuit Card

149253 Circuit Cord

5

3
® 40
[ o

é

@

v oZE f"t“""ﬂﬁ’)

] otle @ @ ote ®
o o3 o e _o3s o
e — e+
o— ¢z ___}-o o—{ ¢z 1o
[ ®J1o e @ ©]6 e
L I N —{ < 1o
et o| |o o
® en e :_[—_oflii—j_:
s s s 4 :—E:g:l—:
® ® 15 ° .' [____"'.rﬁ:o @
) elle [} :—:.p
m--z;f-rl[x'n"'oﬂ'> u-sz;rjtz'"mon->
n‘w ' u:m! ' /ECS.‘!O ms:o !
® ele ® ® ete
[ ] ®220

ele
ele
®150
LRI
e e

woeZT F)IE:I: “mogne»

177530 Circuit Cord

FIGURE 16. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART

17



9-70

592-852-830TC
4 . N
INVERTED -] ; f : W
LEVEL 8 !
INVERT
® g/o Leva 7 b e t’s
oA, L Qe een | -
NVERT D o H mhoopo @RI RER g
o/o LEVEL } i "
g NORMAL }' i
o | = inverrd © LEVEL 6 }‘
INVERTED n 5
Q\o LEVEL § 18
NORMAL  © I
INVERTED n
EVEL »
INVERTED :\o LEVEL4 R
3
2 INVERTED © 5 8
S nomuaL °/° LEVEL 3 ;g =
-INVEI’I'E)""O"====§===§ YT LY X
LEVE
NORMAL o/° ‘ )
INVERTED D 2= =
STA u
\ NomaL @0 STAW ] ) \ @
J
149243 Circuit Caré 149284 Circuit Cord
/ 3 ( h

<

> MOTIA MOTIA

(3 o—{g}e o—{T }o §§=
\000000900000000003 Nﬁooqoooooeooooooog

N N

303626 Circult Cerd 303627 Circuit Cand

1 ]
3 i
e
: awe  §
2 I9NVIO 5 2 39NVI0 a3 3
b 8 8
peocococeeee 15N ) 00000000 7%
CRETTESse==NazTSel Y EEwezNnzRes g
ceo 9 ° g
g ecoccoe § " e00cco00 !
& IONVIO % n a ioNvI0 % 1
a li ot 1
8 it € 4o o i
o @ G
L B | :
17 17
it 19
@
£ morar po—{lile 2 3 MOTIA =°—E[]-° 2
3 7] a n
3 H
2 °‘C§:}—° @y gi 2 +eo el (<2 1] ;2
— S I —Y b
—un-n-hung:z‘::!&::a _n.n-n-n-ogz'_’:::ﬂ:::”
coececccen cecccoee
2
2
%
11

-

FIGURE 17. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

18



9-71

592-852-830TC
& |ﬁ r '*—‘
©0000000000000000 , 00000006000 0aange0
_ LAA 3 FEF]
]
P § AWV
(] e e C’d @ LN ] d
3.— a ----2:323!!:: a-unonuho == 8 é:l
eoco0e
@ 0000 ..=% v ® .i’f
5[ ' = i dd i
® oo o It 00000000000 oo I!
0.00000000060.000;’ M__g_g___g....o..y%
Q
H - %oV -
LAC ® - 3
20000000000000000 § C000b000000O00ROC OO
e oo o2 e0c0g0000conansoe i
= u : 24 2
< [ ] $ %oV 3
f |cecccoceoccne ¥ t ® o U
e~Bal s = LR LY - g g:n
oe o 3 ® e
3 Qs ] V19 L
$ ag 3=
A ’ 4
\°°°°°°°°°°5Ag‘°‘°'§ ©00000600 0 oo 0o 3
< ) %)
303485 Circuit Cand \303686 Circuit Card
4 A 303488 T

OOOOO? ??i

CT JEEHEEED!
44\C @ 7

@S = N e WD o~

A

4—_—_—_—-J= CX 0% B

N e TS ae
UD B =i GFAN I IR == 6D

101 ove : ,
PAR
’ |
[~
+ |._
[ ]
8:3&233=8== 3+ L L DT L Ll L

b{]
E
Y ) é}l] 3 P

o+ 0 '® -
d—_—_-!-::f.-....---- 2
<"""“ ‘:;:::;::» eeei3e99()700300¢ 8
s l l +o ”g SiSI o3 el 2=
Yoooooooooooooooog ) \...E; ]rg{lﬁlﬂlslzﬁ‘ g )
\:mw Circuit Cand 303688 Circuit Cord

FIGURE 18. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

19



9-72
5092-852-830TC

(

/

303689 Circuit Card

ooooooooooooooooo;

3
0._0 00.000.000.0.0;

ooooooooooooooooo”

oooooooooooooaoooﬂ

%
onooooooooooooooog
00000000000000000 5

060 60 6,0 ©0eLOeLe0 35
o AAEALNEE

yd &
ocq.o!o
SRS
%g%%izgm
(o)
ey
Saa
R
eSO

b #3231

A

.
LSRN

N

AN

303697 Circuit Cond

-

\\:foooo. .

R |

i
HH ] éé:::::::ii
“::::?%:?:T;;;;;;;g

000000 |0 oooooooz
He=
u

ooooooog

""'"’""“J

303690 Circuit Cand

303730

-t CDON D NS ==

JL

[
NMRR WS Sm®

nuaé“

18
L ]
n
1 2
§—=ah§sE 5
8 Ioﬂ ..;;-
R L L LELY F - -4 2:1’
| i
R
%
%
% )

303730 Circuit Card

FIGURE 19. CIRCUIT OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

20



Past
Nomber

1018
1064
1157

1166
1170
1178
1219

1253
1258

1268
2191
2263
2449
2669
3598

3606
3624
3639
3640
3646

4708
5599
6345
6347
7002

8185
34464
44048
45815
58221
61085
70314
70533
71437
74594
76099
76800
76862

82702

72787
74990
87636

Deasription and
Pags Number

Sorew, 348z /16 F ¥
8orew, 6-321/2Rd §,11
Sorew, 8322 1/2F
711
Sorow, 4362 1 /4 Fist 4
Sorew, 6-32 x 5/16 Fist 2
Scvow, 2-56 2 7/16 FRL 12
Screw, 832 x 5/16 Fi
14,15

Sorew, 8322 3/8Rd 2
Screw, 1032 1-3/8 Fil
10

Sorew, 640 x 5/16 Flat 6
Lockwasher 210 15
Nut, 832 Hex 2
Lockwesher 2,3,5,11
Lockwasher 7,10

Nut, 640 Hex 2,6 t0 3,
11,13

Nut, 640 hex 2,6,14,15
Washer, Flat 12
Lockwasher 6
Lockwesher 8,14,15
Lockwasher 2,6,7,8,11,
14,15

Speing 6

Nut, 832 Hex 6,7,8
Nut, 6-32 Hex 2,4,14
Sorew, 6-32x 3/8Rd 2
Wesher, Flat 23.5t0 9,
11,12

Scrow, 1/4620x3/4F2 3

Sorew, 6-32x 1/4 F1l 14
Lockwesher 7
Weshez, Flat 2,4,6,10
Spaces, .844” Thk 10

" Wesher, Flat 9

Screw, 1/4620x1 R4S -

Scvew, §40 x 9/32 Flat
7.13,14,15

Spring 9
Sorew, 640 = 1/4 Flat 7
Serow, 256 = 3/16 Rd
4,711

HUMERICAL INDEX

Pert
Numbe:

90791
91593

91683
91684
92146
93117
93136

93191

97492
97799
98574
98725

101833

103081
103241
104074
105400
107116
110434
110435
110743
111019
111345
111346
112626
112801
115594
117318

119467
119649
119650
119651
119652
119653
119654
121245
121246
121248
121249
121250

121251
123769
124612

sacription and
Pags Number

Loskwashe: 4,7,11
Serew, 10-24x 2-1/2Rd
1¢

Nut, 15/32 Hex 14,15
Nut, 15/32 Ring 14,15
Nut, 1/620Hex 3
Lockwasher 12
Switch, DP-PT Toggle
14,15
Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Flx
214,15

Nut, 10-24 Hex 10
Screw, 6-40 x 9/64 Flat 3
Post 11
Screw, 640 x 3/8 Flat
27

Screw, 8-32x 5/16 Fil
85

Screw, 1/4-20x 1/2 Fil 2
Block, Terminal 3,5,11
Screw, 10-32x1/2Rd 3
Bearing, Ball 8
Lockwasher 6
Screw, 440 x 3/16 Fil 14
Nut, 440 Hex 9
Lockwasher 3,7,9,10,12
Screw, 640 x 5/16 Fi1 11
Bolt 9

Spring, Compression 9
Nut, 10-32 Hex 6,7,10
Stud 3,5
Nut, 832 Speed 2
Screw, 6-32x 17/64 F
14
Insulatos, .032” Thk 12

Rirg, Reteising 7
Rung, Retaining 7
CQlamp, 5/16* ID Cable 7
Clamp, 3/8" ID Cable 4
Clamp, 1/2” ID Cable 6
Clamp, 5/8" ID Cable 3
Clamp, 3/4"” ID Cable
6,11
Clamp, 1" ID Cabls 6
Fan, Motor 8
Scrow, 8322 1/2 Hex 2

Part
Number

124999
125002
125013
825015
125100
125390
125802
129381
150992
139438
142230

142898
142899

143613
144169
144550
145903
146543
149588
149619
148121
148318
148365
148405
1484%
148440

148444
148473

148840
148841
148843
149243
149244
149249
149248
149252
149253
149254
149261
149736
149739
149748
149749
149763
149974
150966

9-73
592-852-830TC

Description and
Page Number

Switch, Sensitive 12
Scvow, 8-32 x 3/8 Flat 6
Wagher, Flat 7 to0 10
Washes, Flat 7
Wagher, Flat 2,6
Washer, Flat 14,15
Washer, Flat 3
Grommet, Rubber 3
Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 9
Registor, 100 Ohm 11
Suppressor, Electrical
Noise 3
Connector, 24 Pt Flug 11
Connector, 24 Pt
Receptacle 12

Lamp, 14V Incandescent 4
Ferrule 2
Screw, 6-40 Set 8
Mount, Vibration 8
Screw Assembly 12
Sloeve 7

Plate w/Terminal Strip 11,
Tubing 6 -

Board, Terminal 11
Hendle 2

Bracket 14,15

Brecket 14,15
Connector, 36 Pt Circuit
Card 14,15

Clamp, Cable 12
Guide, Circuit Card
14,15
Resistor, 5 Ohm 14
Bar, Mounting 14
Rectifier 14

Card, Circuit 16,18
Card, Circuit 16,18
Card, Circuit 16,17
Card, Circuit 16,17
Card, Circuit 16,17
Card, Circuit 16,17
Card, Circuit 14

Card, Circuit 16,17
Lever 7

21



9-74

592-852-830TC

Pert
Numbee

151335
151346
151415
151416
151442

151572
151618
151630

15631
151632
151637
151657
151659
151685

151686

151688
151691
151724
151827
151880
152441
152893

153442

153484
153537
153539
153819
153839
154156
155753

156588
156768
156901
158649
158720

158807
158998

Description and
Pege Number

Swmd 12
Screw, 6402 3/8FL 6,9
Block, Terminel 11
Nut, $-40 Hex 11
Servw, 610 x 1/2 Hex

2L 6121
b T

Lockw:sher 3
Screw, 6402 7/16 F2 6
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2,
3,56,89,11,12

Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
3,6,7,11,14,15
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2,
6,8,10

Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil
712

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil
69,12

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil
6,8

Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil
14,15
Screw, 440 x 3/8 Fl
314,15
Screw, 4-40 x S/8 Fil 14
Screw, 10-32x 3/6 Fil 2
Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 6
Strep, Terminal 11,12
Nut, 440 Hex 14,15
Wesher, Flat 7
Serew, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex
8!9110

Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex
10

Screw, 6-32 Spl 12
Screw, 640 x 9/32 Hex 6
Screw, 6-640x 11/16 Hex 6
Lockwasher 12

Screw, 6-40 x 5/6 Hex 11
Grommet, Rubber 10
Sleeve, 1/8IDx 1/2" ig
Insulsting 8

Ring, Retaining 8

Screw, 832 x 9/52Hex 6
Post, Eccentric 7
Screw, 6-40 Thumb 9
Roller 6

Screw, 3-48x 11/64 Fil
rY

Retainer, Speed Nut 2,5,11

NUKERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Num:

159217
159404
100758
161087

161238

161239
161525
161526

161705
161708
161747
162002
162730

162739
163973
164081
170314
170319
170320

173464
173579

173842
173974
174456
174722

174723

174739
174743

175750

177108
177530
178412
182531
190325

192007
192019
192081
192082

192083

Deecription and
Page Number

Bracket 6

Post 5

Chain 6

Insulstor, Terminal
Block 3,5

Connactor, 35 Pt
Receptacle 11
Connsctor, 36 Pt Plug 4
Coanector, 14 Pt Plug 7
Connsctor, 14 Pt
Receptacle 12

Strike, Festener 2
Latch, Magnetic 3,6
Piste, Nut 2,3

Screw, 1/4-20 Captive 2
Screw, 1/4-20 x 7/16 Hsx
3511

Bracket, Terminal Block 3
Plate, Nut 3,6

Specer, .375” Thk 3
Resistor, 3900 Ohm 34
Connector, 24 Pt Plug 12
Connsctor, 24 Pt
Receptacle 11

Arm 2
Connector, 50 Pt Plug
Type 12

Stud 11

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 7
Flate, Nut 3
Connector, 50 Pt Piug
Type 11
Connactor, 80 Pt Flug
Type 11

Insulator, White 14,15
Terminal, Plug Typs
14,15

Key Asssmbly, Locating
14,15

Diode 14

Card, Circuit 16,17
Bushing 2

Clip, Speed 13
Connector, 50 Pt
Receptacle 12
Terminal, Tab Type 12
Capacitor, 3 MFD 12
Ring 10

Bushing 10
Washer, Flat 10

Part
Number

192226

193177
193183
193185

193193
193206
193220
193263

193297

192479
194987

195213
195862
195863

195864

196930
196931

197451
198092
300094
300153
300154
300155

300156
300157

300159
300161
300162
300167
300168

300664
300726
300727
300747
300757
300758

300760

300761
301190

Description and
Page Number

Brachet, Capatitor
Mou: ting 12

Spat.r, Relay 14
Plate, Consecior 15
Plat: Amm&y, Connsctor
15

Fr:me 18

Specer 14,15

Ciip, Jumper 14,15
Connector, 72 Pt Clreuit
Card 14,15

Fasteney, Adjistable
14,15

Jumper, 12" Black 12
Screw, 8-32 x 5/8 Hex
6,7

Plate, Identifi-ation 2
Connector, Z Pt Plug 11
Connector, 2 Pt
Receptacle 11
Terminal 11

Crille 13

Clip 13

Thermoetat 11

Fen 13

Switch, Housing 4
Cover 4

Housing 4

Rorizontal Circuit,
Front End 4

Diffuser, White 4
Diffuser, White
Horizontal 4

Switch, SP-DT 4
Switch, SP-DT 4

Lens, Red 4

Clip, Indicator 4
Common Circuit, Front
End 4

Spring, Torsion 7
Spacer, .709” Thk 10
Specer 10

Rail, Right 10

Damper, Left Vibration 10
Damper, Right Vibration
10

Bracket, Left Punch
Mounting 10

Rail, Left 10

Plate, Nut 7

22



Part
Number

301612
303626
303627
303685
303686
303687
303688
303689
303690
303697
303730
304147
304649
304915

304916

305056
306838
306866
306894
306915
306975
307789
307791
310729
310730
310731
310751

310752
310753
310754

Description and
Page Number

Rod 7

Card, Circuit 16,18
Card, Circuit 16,18
Cazd, Cireuit 16,19
Card, Ciroukt 16,19
Card, Cirevit 16,19
Cerd, Cirousit 16,19
Cerd, Cireuit 16,20
Card, Cireuit 16,20
Card, Cireuit 16,20
Cazd, Circuit 16,20
Relay 14
Screw, 6-32x 1/20val 4
Connsctor, 2 Pt
Receptacle 11
Connsctor, ZP: Plug
12,14

Plate, ldentification 2
Triac 11
Connectcr, 3 Pt Flug 14
Switch, 4 Pole 15
Dial 15

Triac 11

Hinge, Lett 2
Hinge 2
Filter, Air 13
Support, Filter 13
Grille 13

Insulatos, Terminal
Block 12

Block, Terminal 12
Siids, Left 6

Side, Right 6

310755BR Pemal, Right 2
310756BR Panal, Right 2
310761BR Docr, Right Resr 2
310762BR. Door, Left Resr 2

310767
301768
310770
310771
310772
310773
310774
310775
310776
310777
310778
310779
310780

Pulley, V Belt 8
Pulley, V Belt 8
Shaft 9

Link 9

Lover 9

Shaft 8

Block, Beasing 8
Strip, Clarp 8
Plate, Bearing Clamp 8
Plate, Motor 8
Erackot 8
Beashot 8

Piate, Latch 9

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part

Number ~

310781
310782
310783
310784
310785
310786
310788
310789
310790
310791
310792
310793
310794
310795
310796
310797
310800
310801
310802
310804
310805
310807
310808
310809
310810
310812
310813
310814
310815
310816
310818

Plats, Mounting 6,7
Plate, Mounting 11
Bracket, Left
Rail, Left 3

Rafl, Right 3
Bracket, Switch 5§
Cover 5

Plate, Mounting 10

310822BR pfodification Kit 2
310823BR Modification Kit 2
310824BR podification Kit 2

310826
310827
310829
310830
310833
310834
310835
310836
310838
310839
310840
310841
310842
310844

Channel,
310846BR Cover 2

Cable Asssmbly 4 -

Cable Azssembly 4
Bracket, Front 3
Bracket, Rear 3
Pan, Mounting 6,9,12
Container, Tape 7
Motor 7

Belt, 150T Timing 7
Cable w/Terminals 3
Pan, Mounting 6,12
Cable Assembly 11
Csble Amembly 11
Guids 3
Coverplate 2

Duct 2

9-75
592-852-830TC

Part Description and
Number Pag2 Number

310847BR Frame, Top 2
310848  Brasket, Mounting 6
310849BR Deos, Upper Right 2
310850BR Power Supply 14
310866  Washer, Ingulating 11
310867  Bushing, Insulating 11
310889  Handle 14,15

310890
310891
310892
310895  Bracket, Resistor 14
310902BRModule “C” 1,14,16
310903BRModule “D™ 1,15,16
310936BR Plate, Front 14
310937BR Plate, Front 15
310965
310966
310968
310969
310971
310972
310973
310974
310975
310976
310988  Resistor, 150 Ohm 4
311001 Y
311002
311003
311004
311007
311010
311012
311014
311015
311019
311022
311024
311025
311026
311028
311029
311030
311031
311036
311037
311038
311039
311040
311042

Resistor, 150 Ohm 14
Resistor, 75 Ohm 14
Resistor, 91 Ohm 14
Capacitor, 5200 MFD 14
Capacitor, 12,500 MFD 14
Capacitor, 6 MFD 14
Capacitor, 35,000 MFD 14
Capacitor, 28,000 MFD 14
Transformer 14

23



9-76
592-852-830TC

311048  Block, Terminal 11 -
311049  Cowver, Insulating 12
311121BR Deoe, Lower Right Front 2
311122BR Door, Front Lower Left 2
311123  Hings, Bottom 2
311124  Hinge, Top 2
311128  Plate, Strike 2
311129BR Grille 2
311130  Brackot, Left Tie Bar 3
311131  Brackst, Right Tie Bar 3
311132  Driver, Roller 7
311134 Pullsy, 38T 7
311136  Pulley, 16T 7

Am?7

311137
3111383  Plate, Latch 7
311139  Lastch, Door 7
311140  Piate, Mouinting 7
311141 Door, Tape Container 7
311142 Bracket, Hinge 7
311149 Ber, Tie 3

Chute, Tzpe 10

311154
311157  Tubing, 8" Lg 8

24

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continuved)

Pert
Number

311159
311160

» 311161

311162
311163
311164
311165
311166
311167

Description and
Page Number

Guide, Taps 7 -
Rolles 7

Shaft 7

Bracket, Tape Roller 7
Cable Amembly 12
Switch, SP-DT 4

Frame, Tspe Unwinder 6
Guide, Tape 6

Stud 6
311169BR Door 2
311170BR Door 2 .

311171
311172
311193
311195
311176
311199
311178
311179
311180
311182
311186

Window, Lower Left 2
Window, Upper Left 2
Cable Assembly 11
Arm, Left Hinge 6
Arm, Right Hinge 6
Bracket, Hinge 6
Guide, Tape 2

Shaft, Hinge 6
Bracket, Clip 2
Window, Right Side 2
Insulator, .093” Thk 11

Purt
Number

311187
311188
312450
312742
317315
318981
318982
318984
318985
318987
318988
318989
319093

320410
320418

320419
320420
320421
326656
336699

Description and
Page Number

Decalcomenia 7
Decalcomania 7

Plate, Diode 14

Belt, V8

Lever 7

Guide 2

Guide, Tape 6

Bracket 6

Lever 6

Strap, 3-1/2” Braided 6
Retainer, Lower 7
Retainer, Upper 7
Insulator, Terminal Block
11

Terminal, Spade Type
12,14,15

Terminal, Ring Type 3,4,
812,14

Terminal, Ring Type 14
Terminal, Ring Type 3,6
Termingl, Ring Type 14
Bracket 11

Chain 6



9-77
TELETVPE CORPORATION SECTION 592-955-800TC
Skakle, lllinols, U.S.A,

HIGH SPEED TAPE READER (DX)
’ PARTS
FIGURE  CONTENTS PAGE

(4
[4] I}
[5 Hysteresis Clutch Mechenism [G

Numerical index 7

© 1965 by Teletype Corporation
Al righte resorved
Prinved In U.S. A, 1



9-78
592-955-800TC

151621
i lls‘gﬂm

N

122207

% |
i
52 f/

@308335 BLACK)

/lmis]—'(cmu)

2z

) 00832
/O <_,'
@ ’ \%

150948A
OPart of 301407 Cable Assembly
®Part of 309686 Bracket Asombly
@Port of 301445 Motor Assembly

FIGURE 1. BASE COMPONENTS AND MOTOR



9-79
592-955-800TC

318733 (Reploces 301503
early design)

}3734 (Reploces 301504 carly design)

d173ans '7752
QY

~ 31"

€9 — 3846
® — 1s0m

Ofwrly Design
Drort of 318733
@Port of 318734

FIGURE 2. CODE READING CONTACTS



9-80
592-955-800TC

30I 437

i e P
T A
/ 112935
R R \§'
|

an | $2 151880 [- ‘
' L XTI Be 125011 I
&'3{6 ; lglzson’;'/ )@ é”’ nﬁa

- 301469
\ @l 80945 d —— 1518680 3oma
151631 m!n mmm No7éa do— 151880 !f @—35%
B— 12501 ——301475 ML 72y —— WIS
*— 17a3 119est 4
- |
— 151890 T : Lo
| 1 '
L\ | /)
&> $_—no
® 93118
&—— 125005

FIGURE 3. TOP PLATE MECHANISM



9-81
592-955-800TC

FIGURE 4. TAPE STEPPER MECHANISM



9-82
592-955-800TC

1
|
1
'
%3]8&5& '
318840

/ T ——— 318657

FIGURE 5. HYSTERESIS CLUTCH MECHANISM



Pore
3 =g

285M
2191

153839
154051
195792

Dascriprion ond
Pege Number

Ceit, Magnet 5

Washer, Lock 2t 6
Washer, Lock 2,3,5,6
Weshor. Fiat 2

Nut, 6-40 hex 4

Wagher, Lok 2,5
Washer, Lock 3

‘Wwasher, Flor 2

Kut, 3/8-32 Hax 3
Washer, Flat 2106

Nut, 1/2232Hex 5
Screw, 2-56 x 5732 il 2
Washer, Flat 2,3,6
Scraw, 10-32 x 3/8 Fet 2
Washer, Floe 4

Washer, Lock 5

Wesher, Flar 2

Spring 4

Scoaw, ¥2-32 x 15/%6 Hex 3,4
Nt 10-32 Kex &
Scrge . 8-32 Set 2
Veshe. , Lock 2

Vosres, Lock 4

Screw, 70 x 3/16 Crive 2
¢-asher, Lock 4

serew, 640 Set 4

Ring, Rmeining 4

fing, Rato'<.ng «
Cimp, 37158 10 “ablc &
Strap Assembly 2

Scirw, 640 Set 6
Scrow, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 4
Washer, Flat 4

‘Wakar, Flar 7

Wesher, Flat S

Wegher, Flat 4

Weshcr, Flat 3

Plave 2

Plate, Serial 2

Vlece, Coda 2

Plete, Poten: o

Scrow, 10-3Z7 « 1/4 Hex S
Strep, Morx Mcunting T
Screw, 5-31x /6 dd 2
Not, 432 S¢ 2

Scrow, 6-40 x 1/4 Y52 2
Screw, 8§40 x 5/16 Hex 2.4
Sceger, S~403 £ 3/8 Hex 3
Scrpe, S=40 x 3/16 Fii 2
Scraw, &40 = 12/32 K¢ 5
up, 840 Hez 4

Scrow, §-45 x 174 box §
Screw, 10-37 2 7/ Yax 7,5
Scran, 440 n 378 Hax b
Serew, o=30 Sroulser 2
Sieave, 5/566 13 « §s2° L3
‘agleting 3

NUMERICAL INDEX

Numder

156632

182649
182650
195448
195831

301440

Description ard
Page Number

Bearing, Boll 6

Scrow, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 3
Washer, Flat 2

Plate 2

Wick, Fel* 2

Connector, 59 Pt Plug Type 2
Yerminal, Plug Tyge 2,2
Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hox 2
Terminol, Tab Type 2
Termino: ,Tab Type 2
Terminol, Plug Tvpe 2
Terminal, Recepitcle Type 2
e tor, 6 Pt R i

P

Type 2

Connector, 6 Pt Plup Type 2
Belt, 55T 6

Rig, Rubber 2

Bushing 2

Ciutch, iousing 6
Spocer 5

Ring, Grip 5

Hub, Ciuteh 6

Ring, Grip 6

Motor, 115V &0 Cycle 2
Block, Stepger 5
Bearing 5

Strap, Mounting 5
Shoft, Zscapenent 5
Washer, Plastic 5
Yoke, Right 5

Yoke, Left 5

Scrow, 6-4C x 1-1/2 Hex 5§
Plate, Mut 5

Vheel, Foed §

Bracket, Moror 2
Capacitor, 5 MFD 2
Brocket, Capacitor 2
Fan 2

Bose 2

Bracket, Connector 2
Crble Amembly 2
Jumper, 6 Rad 2
Flote, Adjvtiing 3
Bushing 3

frame 3

Plato, Adiusting 2
Supoort, Padastal 3
Pedesiel, Front 3
Screw, 6-30 Asjusting 3
Guide, Contuct ?
Pedestal, Reor 3
Plate, Extension 3
Plate, Top &

iid, fops 4

Shafr 4

#atainer, Shaft 4
Ratoiner, Shaft 4

318778
318840
320418
320420

9-83
592-955-800TC

Description and
Page Number

Spring, Torsion 4

Lotch 4

Bracket, Lotch 4

Post, Eccentric 4
Bracket, Right Top Plate 4
Bracket, Left Top Plote 4
Filter, Code Reading 3,5
Filter, Verifying 3
Motor /Jssembly 2
Shim, .002" Thk 4
Strop, 2-1/2" Broided 5
Stud 2

Reservoir Amembly 2
Stiffener 2

Wick, Leather 2
Resarvoir, Oil 2
Jumpet, 2-1/2" Green 2
Screw, 4-49 Spl 2

2ail, Tongled Tape 4

" Screw, 640 Pilot 4

Jumper, 2 Block 2
Plate, Nut 4

Stud 4

Screv, 4-40 Set 5,6
Brshing 6

Post &

Wick, Felt 6

Shaft 6

Insert, Guide 4
Sriver w/iner 5
Follower w/Bearing 5
Waosher, Flat 5

Spring, Compression 5

Beacket 2

Brochor 2ocamily, Mounting 2
Scrow, 340 Shoulder 3
Shim, 002" Thk 4

Cover, Shield 2

Thermostar 2

Dumpar 5

Sprirg, Drive 6

Contact Assembly 3

Coniact Assembly 3

Shieid 3

Spazer 6

‘Nagher, 385" OD Scaling 2
Wather, .437° OD Sealirg 2
Sering A.mambly, Drive &
Tzrminal, King Type 2
“~=minai, Ring Type 2, §






2% ; : ’ _
7 BE 5 LE . = S 44
g P % w = o ~

S, = e, o e



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ' - ‘
MICROFORM

TEST TARGE.T | /// lo

150 MM
. ’I

1.5 mm {e= 1.09 mm)

ABCDEFGHUKLMNOPQRSTUYWXYZ 1234567890

1.5 mm (o= 1.09 mm) I 0
ABCDEFGHUNLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ 1234567890 s
abedefghijkimnopqrstuvwayz$e£/ %8 V2 % Y —=+ X3 @* ——— defghijkimnopq yE$eL/ %8V U Y —=+ x8O*

oRERE R R
ERRE

EEERE

2.0 mm (e= 1.37 mm) I | 2.0 mm (e= 1.37 mm)
ABC%E;%HI;I'(':'MNOPQRSTUVWXYZ ill"== - e ABCI:EQ:GHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
ahcdefghijkimnopgrstu == efghijkimnopqrstu
l234567390$¢£/%#%%%—v!xﬂn¢&9" : l23456° 73”05:'11/%%—':’:&@‘
1.25 (i 1.4
2.5 mm (e= 1.77 mm) ""IE ||m=_$_ m% 2.5 mm (e= 1.77 mm)

ABCDEFGHLKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ ABCDEFGHIKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abrdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz ! abcdefghijkimnopqrstuvwxyz
12345L78908¢£/ %# V2 YaY—=+x8@* 12345678908¢£/ %# Y2 Ya3a—=+x8@*

200 MM
-

& N
e O
0@ X v <

250| MM
v




TM  11-5815-365-14-3
NAVELEX 0967-426-4011
TO 31W4-2FG-1351-6

Cl
Change DEPARTMENTS OF THE ARMY
THE NAVY, AND THE AIR FORCE
No.1 Washington, DC 30 April 1974

High Speec Tape Sender and Receiver Sets
for
MULTIPLE ADDRESS PROCESSING SYSTEM (MAPS) PARTS

TM 11-5815-365-14-3/NAVELEX 0967-426-4011/TO 31W4.2FG-1351-6, March 1972, is changed as
follows: .

1. This change adds coverage of Distributor-Transmitter Sets, Teletypewriter AN/FGT-7 and
AN/FGT-TA after modification to permit simplifizd bit order programming.

2. A verticel bar appears opposite changed material.

3. Remove and insert pages (upper outside pagination) as indicated below:

Remove pages Insert pages
N TP ;9-36.1 and 9-36.2
e e = To [ VL 9-43 and 9-44

4. File this change sheet in front of the publication for reference purposes.



By Order of the Secretaries of the Army, the Navy, and the Air Force:

Official:

VERNE L. BOWERS
Major General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

Official:

JACK R. BEnsON, Colonel, USAF
Director ¢y Administration

DISTRIBUTION:
Active Army:

CNGB (1)
ACSC-E (1)
AMC (1)
USAMB (5)
TRADOC (1)
ARADCOM (1)
USACC (1)

NG: None
USAR: None

For explanation of abbreviations used, see AR 310-50.

CREIGHTON W. ABRAMS
General, United States Army
Chief of Staff

RAYMOND J. SCHNEIDER,

Rear Admiral, U. S. Navy,

Commander, Naval Electronic Systems
Command

GEORGE S. BROWN, General, USAF
Chief of Staff

Armies (1)

USASA (3)

USASA (PAC) (2)
USASA (SO Comd) (2)
USASATC&S (2)
USASESS (2)

Ft Huachuca (2)




9-36.1
ISS 3, SECTION  592-851-830TC

NO SCREWS,THIS SIDE
SLIDES INTO SLOT SCREWS

ALARM OVERRIDE BIT ORDER SWITCH BRACKET
SWITCH C-ON12565I

CENTRAL AB SWITCH
NO. PA~1027, 8POL-5P0OS

FIGURE 11.1. BIT ORDER PROGRAMMING SWITCH MOUNTING DETAILS

Change 1

121



9-36.2

SECTION 592-851-830TC
WHT - BRN 1, BLK
A30 00— 2 0L3?
2290 BRN WHT ~BLK a33
224 o——WHT-ORN RED 0206
A23 o ORN WHT - RED 227
a0 WHT - GRA YEL —oAai2
-v
ns GRN _ WHT - YEL —oan
- BLU
A30 WHT -Vi0 2 -oAac
" s
o D -3
9 — WHT 016 (GND)
Y4
5 -
a2 VIO 8 A &= WHT - BLU OA7

NOTES:

I BIT ORDER SWITCH VIEWED FROM REAR "A" WAFER NEAREST CHASSIS
2. TRANSMISSION BIT ORDER:

POSITION | 2-3-4-5-6-1-7-8
POSITION 2 1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8
POSITION 3 1-2-3-4-5-7

3 POINTS LABELED A2, A3, ETC ARE ON CONNECTOR ZA-316 REMOVE
ALL STRAPS FROM TB-243 EXCEPT STRAP BETWEEN PIN 35 AND

PIN 36 (START) EL5815-365-14-3-CI-TM-1
FIGURE 112. BIT ORDER PROGRAMMING SWITCH, CONNECTION DETAILS.

Change 1

12.2



9-43

592-851-830TC

4 ' ‘ 4 ‘—\
INVERTED o 2 ?
NORMAL o LEVEL 8 3 . ;‘;

INVERTED o H

3% 0 LEVEL? 6 6

NomaL, Qe nznes :'-_1‘ ;=
INVERTED :}D LEVEL 1 I,D |go

g NORMAL :; :;

X INVERTED o, H Ivg
NORMAL o/° LEVEL 6 :2 3 }2
INVERTED 3 n = 17

o\% LEVEL 5 ‘; B
NORMAL O | 2
" 2 2
INVERTED o\° LEVEL 4 a a
INVERTED o ﬁ 3 %2
S INVERTED (.13 23 N 25
g NORMAL o/o LEVEL 3 ;E = 22
—|Nvenrm'f0'=====29==§g i
NORVAL og-,o LEVEL 3} 3;';1
INVERTED o 3 3
U k7l
\ nowaL 00 AR 3 \\ 3
% 3
149243 CﬁCUIT CARD \149244 Circuit Card
% INDICATES STRAP NOT PRESENT WHEN MODIFIED FOR SWITCH BIT CONTROL.
4 ) N
ooooooooooooooooo; ;
3 3
e 3, 4
= HRRRR % H H =
2334 da8k- 1 ;
‘3 ;
3 ! !
8 i 13
oooaoocoooeoo..o.g }§
® 6 i 5006006 16 };5
SIS ngéﬁ%(’r%> 1 18
EoEEEEEEeE b ;
$0dd6d00000 5 21
ecocec00000000000 X g
% - 2
: 3 :
$9999099999¢02099¢¢ 1 “eeeeesccessscecco
BEEEEE 3@@@52 JasE B cccecccccecc00000 i
. Ugl, :UUUU i 3N 314
[XYY) dédddde gg,: ;g
U
vooooooooooooooogs \ooooooooooooooooogz
7 7
149245 Circuit Cord 303604 Circuit Card
FIGURE 18. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)
Change 1

19



9-44

D 1
°

°

°

g

592-851-830TC
—_— ’ —
. |
[ 0eco0e0ce0o0e 2 00000000 ;
3
3
H a £LZ9E0E
2 I9NVIO0 ; :—J g jonwio NS
— he0600000 poO0QOOCOCO 9=‘
-— --n----.;.__..._..a_ 8 —NODewwnwr~oen2oN2TReT 3
' . e mm G g e e g e
y 0000000'90 v booocoooolﬂo
S IONVYO v 1 by IONWHO w ¥
o a 12 5 12
8 = 13 o M
= o 7] 2 +e o] 14
15 = o3y 15
16 16
| 1
18
18

[P
ocww o

MOT1IA

Dys

—

o7 -0 0
G 5 Z d MmOMEA 08—@—° o
<
a

R101
é

a S +e 'Y 3
= a3 ]

j
(S YT 1] S (_Jeesel ]
g — g - N ™ N W W M~ €D o - ey W M WD P
e=zsoz2nec i
ﬁ L] o .000.0990394 < P .....oo.gg?
> y o—"lo H 5 MOTIIA
) o c = kN
3 -
Z 3
©00000000 4 3 u
\ e eeecoceco ¥ ) \\oooocoooooooooooogg
303626 Cireuit Card 303627 Circuit Cord
( N —
©000060600 ? eceecce0e0 )
1
2 IONVEO PUSE 2 i
3 e @3 3 - S IONVEO a3}
oo 5000 3 beooe
m—_NOT o realRoNOYRET g ‘_..-q,n..-.-qg;-z:;;g:g;
o »oocooooofu o 0ececoeo !
g IONWIO " < IONVIO Y i
s §_ :g N = }g
p= ~ 4 2
= +e O ol 15 = +e 3 14
Tt w | e ™
Y H

DY8

ave
e e
-, 9

» o 2

e 4 o{Tle 1}
MOT3A H
® o 2 MOTI3A ] 21
o
a3y

- o~ p— o~
e [ Q 9]
g + o a 2 g te 2
d eeeo a (1 ceee 1
—Nn-mn.ﬂ.—'ng:'.:z:ﬂ::n _Nnnnov--ngzﬁz_"::g:;g
(. .......‘.g?' <. POeOGOEOEOO
MOTA = > MOTBA 3
5 —{T}e % 3 o—{T}e &
U , N
\ooooooooooooooooogg N\ ooooooooooooooooogg
3034628 Circuvit Cord 303629 Circuit Card

FIGURE 19. CIRCUIT CARD OUTLINE CHART (Continued)

20 3 U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1974-768117/1510









" DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
MICROFORM
TEST TARGET

| | / w
\ & ok 2
y \ < & &
<&
/ %‘6

—|

A
1.0 mm (0= 61 mm)

ABCDE! Z
abedefghijkimnopqratuveryz$eL/ %8 4 ' % —a+ g @ abedetghikimnopqratuvwryz$ef/ %a v i —se 18 @

1.5 mm (e= 1.09 mm) Iﬁ 2.8 2.5 1.5 mm (e= 1.09 mm)
10 == §2
ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ 1234567890 B m 2 2 ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ1234567890
abcdefghijkimnopqrstuvwxyz$e£/ %# /2 %% —=+x8@* B WE bedefghijkimnopq yz$a£/ %R % U —=+x8@*
)
o
2.0 mm (e= 1.37 mm) L e |||ﬂg 2.0 mm (e= 1.37 mm)
ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ — i l 8 ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijkimnopgrstuvwxyz —_— "mg abcdefghijkimnopgrstuvwxyz

123456789084 £/ %# 2 YaYa—=+x&@* 12345678908¢£/ %# 2 Y% —=+x8@*

2.5 v (o= 177 ) 23 j1is pre 25 mm (o= 1.77

ABCDEFGHUKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

abcdefghijkimnopqrstuvwxyz abcdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz
12345678908¢£/ %# V2 Va Ya—=+x&EC* 12345678908¢L/ %# V2 VaYa—=+x&@*

x

200 MM #) "




	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SECTIONS
	SECTION 592-803-800TC
	PAGES
	PAGE 2 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 3 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 6 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 7 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 8 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 9 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 10 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 11 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 12 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 13 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 14 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 15 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 16 SEC 592-803-800TC
	PAGE 17 SEC 592-803-800TC

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 2 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 3 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 4 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 5 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 6 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 7 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 8 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 9 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 10 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 11 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 12 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 13 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 14 SEC 592-803-800TC
	FIGURE 15 SEC 592-803-800TC


	SECTION 592-851-830TC
	PAGES
	PAGE 2 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 3 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 4 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 5 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 6 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 7 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 8 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 9 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 10 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 11 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 12 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 13 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 14 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 15 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 16 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 17 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 18 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 19 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 20 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 21 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 22 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 23 SEC 592-851-830TC
	PAGE 24 SEC 592-851-830TC

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 2 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 3 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 4 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 5 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 6 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 7 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 8 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 9 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 10 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 11 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 12 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 13 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 14 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 15 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 16 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 17 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 18 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 19 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 20 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 21 SEC 592-851-830TC
	FIGURE 22 SEC 592-851-830TC


	SECTION 592-852-830TC
	PAGES
	PAGE 2 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 3 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 4 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 5 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 6 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 7 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 8 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 9 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 10 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 11 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 12 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 13 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 14 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 15 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 16 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 17 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 18 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 19 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 20 SEC 592-852-830TC
	PAGE 21 SEC 592-852-830TC

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 2 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 3 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 4 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 5 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 6 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 7 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 8 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 9 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 10 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 11 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 12 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 13 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 14 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 15 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 16 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 17 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 18 SEC 592-852-830TC
	FIGURE 19 SEC 592-852-830TC


	SECTION 592-955-800TC
	PAGES
	PAGE 2 SEC 592-955-800TC
	PAGE 3 SEC 592-955-800TC
	PAGE 4 SEC 592-955-800TC
	PAGE 5 SEC 592-955-800TC
	PAGE 6 SEC 592-955-800TC
	PAGE 7 SEC 592-955-800TC

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1 SEC 592-955-800TC
	FIGURE 2 SEC 592-955-800TC
	FIGURE 3 SEC 592-955-800TC
	FIGURE 4 SEC 592-955-800TC
	FIGURE 5 SEC 592-955-800TC





	jello: FIGURE 1. MAINFRAME AND MAGNET ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT SILENCING BUMPERS (5 Level)
	2: 2
	F;ASD: FIGURE
	ASLKDJ: PAGE


